
[#)»)] ^Vf
BY

J. H. LESLIE and R. B. MAHAFFEY.

F\-46J12
\ ALTOONA, Pa.:

|\^tl^tC3LISHED BY R. B. MAHAFFEY.
cording to Act of Congress In the year 1878, bv Lesue i MAnAPFEV. n nif OfTlce of the

Librarian of Congress, at Washington, I>. C.



ma

FROM THE LIBRARY OF

REV. LOUIS FITZGERALD BENSON. D. D.

BEQUEATHED BY HIM TO

THE LIBRARY OF

PRINCETON THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

Dlviaioa ^C^ O
Sectloii S^0/ O



Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2011 with funding from

Calvin College

http://www.archive.org/details/preciousjewelsfoOOIesl





FOR

IWk Sclools, Frafiir^ Praise Meetiip, asil tie Hone Circle.

—^.^By<-.-i>—

-

J. H. LESLIE ^™R. B. MAHAFFEY,
ASSISTED BY OVER FIFTY OTHERS.

ALTOONA, PA.

PUBLISHED BY R. B. MAHAFFEY.

Copyrighted 1873 by. LESLIE & MAHAFFEY.



PREFACE.

To all who "love God," and hope for "eter?ial life " through the merits of a "erucified Bedeemer,"

"Precious Jewels" is respectfully dedicated. It is full of Bible doctrine, beautiful melodies, simple,

rich and pleasing harmonic progressions; small in size, low in price, and up to the demands of a pro-

gressive American people. A careful examination of the work will establish its merits in the minds

of all intelligent Christians. Let us read, preach, pray, ting and livb the Bible, while life is given,

so that "beyond the grave" we may "sing the song of Moses and the Lamb." Grateful thanks are

due the following Poets and Composers who have so kindly assisted us in the preparation of this

work:

Mrs D. E. Dnrteh,
'• E. C. Ellsworth.
" Mary E. Kail.
" M. A. Kidder.
•' J. H. Leslie
" M. E. R. Satterlee,
" C. L. Shaddock.
•* M. Slusser.

Miss Clara Noves.
" Helen F. Shaw.
** Vinnie Vernon.

Rev. W. T. Dale.
*' Elisha A. Hoffman,
" J. H. Martin.

Mr. E. P. Andrews.
" J. W. Bischoff.
" R. J. Bixby.
•' LeRoy J. Boggs.
" O. A. Briggs.
" C. W. Brown.
" Geo. B Chase.
' Wilbur A. Christy.
*' E. F. Dawsou.
" D. E. Dorteh
" G. W. Eidt.
" S. L. Fish.
" S. H. French.
" Chas. H. Gabriel.

Mr. Chas. Geesey,
R. A. Glenn.

*' L. M. Gordon.
' John T. Grape.
' Chas. Jaekel.
" E. R. Latta.
"

J. F. Kinsey.
"

J. J. Maxfleld.
1. W. Wattlson.

"
J. F. McConneU.

" M. J. Klunger
" E. P. Koyes.
" Thomas Parkison.
•' M. D. Potter.

Mr. Otis F. Presbrey.
'• Eben E. Rexford,
" J E. Rohrbough.
*' Brennie Smith
" R. G. Staples.
" S. W,.Straub.
" M. P. Suter,
" .). H. Teiiney.
" N. E Townsend.
" S. L. Tyler.
" W. F, Werschkul.
•' A. W. Williams.
•' W. T. WUey,

and others.

No person or persons wUl be allowed to print or publish any words or music herein contained,

without obtaining permission from the owners of the copyrights.

LESLIE & 3IAHAFFEY,
Altoona, Pa., March 2G, 1878.



PRECIOUS JEWELS.
MRS. E. 0. ELLSWORTH,

Cheerily.

_4_ ^-—i^- -# n-=—*
,j*—rf-i- -«ja_rf a *—

c:i^>3>

PRECIOUS JEWELS.
J. H. LESLIE.

1. Tliere are jew -els, prc-doiis jew - els, Dropp
There are jew-els, y^re-cimts jew- els, Pol -

There are jew - els, pre-cio^cs jew - els, From

d from lips di - vine, Pearls of white-ness, gems of

ish'd pure and white; Sa -cred clus-ter, heav'n-born

the mines of truth ; Souga of sweet-ness, with a

u. i xm^^^i It^ -^^zz

Cnoiius.

z&=z!><:
-»-i-

1.11.-4

M^

bright- ness, Ev - er- more to shine,

lus - tre, Bays of ho - ly light-

meet - ness, For our age or youth.

z^::

PjiE - Clous Jew - els ! Pre - cious Jew - eh !

—

»

r--i •—r-i-"
^-

-V

—

gg ±
-*-i-

Come and join onr song. With our sing-

S^3=E=|=^

Tg earth is ring - ing, Come the sound prolong.
1' n- ± n ^

i IS

iE3E =^ ^:=t ^
i:^



DROOPING SOULS.
Why art thou cast dowu my soul ? Hope thuu in God ! —Psalm 42 : II,

Slow,

mm.
with feeling.

-t—

MK3. J. H. LESLIB.

1. Droop-ing souls no
2. He has par - don
3. Prec-iou3 13 the

:^i^"

-I-

long - er mourn, Je - sua still ia

full and free, Droop-ing souls to

Sa-vior's name. Dear to all that

pree

glad

love

ious, If

den. Still

Him; He

to

He
to

him you
cries,come
save the

fcS:
1—

r

^-

ij--
now re - turn, Heav'n will be pro
un - to me, Wea - ry, heav - y
dy - ing came, Go to Him and

1: -.

prove

tious; Je - sns now 13

den, Tho' your sins like

him; Wand'nng sin - ners,

^

pass - mg
mountains
now re -

^ei=S=i= =t=t

high,

turn.

tteE

r=^=^

^
Call - ing wand'rers near Him, Drooping souls you need not die, Go to Him
Rise and reach to heav-en. Soon as you on Him re - ly. All shall be
Con-trite souls believe Him, Je - sus calls you, cease to mourn, Wor-ship Him

and hear
for-giv

receive

-J-

f:^f=^^
-•— -r w -i»--F

him.

en
him.



SWEET REST IN JESUS.
CoinP unto nic nil ye that labor,auti are heavy laden, and I will give you roet-

J» H. LESLIK.

m ^j«

-Matthew, 11, 2S.

J. H. LESLIK.

"-#. •~"^ •*•:*
:f -^*~ir

I
1. When sore oppresfiod with grief and carf,And al-most n?ad-y
2. 'U'licn sad and lonp-Iy tilled with fear, M'hen gently falls the
3. When we arc nnmljer'd with the dead, AdU

to des-pair. We lift our hearts to God in prayf'r,And
precious toar. We look a - way from enrth bo drc-ar/I'ij

the acenea of earth have fled, We'll go, by ho - ly au-geis led, To

tind n\\(?et rent In Jo - sus.
find Bwcot rest in Je - sus.

ev - er i-est with. Jo - aus.

sQS, acd find sweet rest in

-|i-K=F

_ffi_

:t <'j=zt

n
THE LORD'S PRAYER.

J. n. LESLIE.

=2-ti — ,—^-1m rT;;=—l-eL-i^-^.— ^ g rj ! ^ i

r

t^ ^ i--
-&— (S*

-'^ sr-^ gr -<ii-
—

^

-«?-

OwT Father who art in hoaveu Thy kingdom come, thy
hallowed bu thy name, will be done, on Eurth a8 it ia in Ilpaven,

Give us this day our doily brtail. And forgive our trespasses,

And lead us not into temptation
as Mc forgivo

For thine is the kingdom.
those who trespass a- gainst us

but deliver

5= *
us from evil. and the power, and the

(5^

glory, fbr- ever and ever. men.

9;^ 1

"i^ r^
-^^—^1 ^= X—f--f—f- 1 H^^

r i \ 1 1
'

1
a



6

MRS. B. W. CHAPMAN.

HE LIVES, WO MORE TO DIE.

I know thftt my Bedeemer liveth.—Job xis : 25.

J. n. Tt'XN'ET.

—

i

-^ {—<—a-T-»-r-* '-r—•—»•
0 0-^^—0—^-0—0-r-0-T-0- ~ri~0—#

-^—

N

1. Lord of grace and T>ord of Mer-cy, I have come to Thee lu - night, I am blind and M'eak and weury. Wilt Thoii

2. Sweet-!y on Thy iner-cy rest-ing, I 'will trust in Thee to - night. Thro the dark - ness I am groping, Bathe me
3. In the riv - rn rock I'm hid-iii;;, Swking grace and healing tht-re, InTliy pre - cious love contidiug, Hear, O

?;£±: .^^-e-

-»•..#.' g-^^-
-*-•-»-

I ^ ^ ^

—5—/-
t:
::^

^_i-«_

V—'-I /t—ft—t'-'-V—

:

^—y—

'

now restore my sight ?

•with Thy heav'nly light,

he.ir my fer-vent pray'r.

Hear me my lov-ing Father! Hear my pen-i - tcn-tial cry, 31er-cy thro'the ria-ea

m £{33
ti i>

0-^0- 0—0-^-0-^0-

? ^ ^ ^ '/

:£:
Tfs !3

'S=^a:^lm^^E.%-zjt-^^~~

^lilt.

3t±3!l

Je-sns, For He lives no more to die!

--#-.-.- -0- -0- -9- -^

Mrr-cy thro^ the ris - en Je - bus. For He liTes no more to die I



CHRiST CALMiMG THE STORM.
And he aroao and rebuked the wind, and eaid unto the sea, Peace, be stiil. —Mark, 4-39.

From the Greek of St. Anatotius, A. D. 4oO. E. P. ANDREWS.

M^t- t r—^_ N
ij ir:

1—«-i^
1

-«nri-^r-,F^—i=-^ri-^

P^ ^; % I -;=i^—-^==.^-^
—,±-—*-_^'__^^_i_:\=A:±—S ' ]

1. Fierce were tlie wild bil - Iow5, Dark was the night; Oars la - bored
2. Wave, wave of the moun - tain, Low'r thy proud crest

;

Wail of Eu-
3. Lord Je - sus de - liv - er, Come thou to me; 3oothe thou mv

1 s \ -•''^ ^ 0^-^ s :-
•-

t-j sT^s ,

H«- 4-

"^^i^s J. r— } —

1

—

^

^— —
;

— 1

—

•
H

—

r
1

i y— 1

—

^

—

1^—«|

—

fi-

Y=^-=^ -A—

]

1 ^1 ,-^
—1
-

rf, •

!

- •
SS-

r
—^~ '^ f—

I

«

—

—5-4-
t—fl-JL
—i-=^ -S-^—5=^- • «

—

—%—=S=^
heav - 1 - iv, Foam ghm mered white; Mar - 1 - ners trem - bled,

' ro - cly - don, Be thou . at rest; Dan - ger must with - er.

jour ney - ings O'er life's rou£;h sea; Thou, when death's tern - pest.

—t

—

8*
r

•-—

:

—•-!--
*

—

A. A- A-

—l^
J
—f-

—

-At-
1

t^ ^--1

—

'— —f-—U-1 t=

^ i^^^^i=£] • • • »f

1

—--—

1

* =r^F-=
=='^ t -^l-^-i

Per - il was

r * .

—

e——

'

nigh; rhen

•

—

said

—»—

the

—*

—

God

—

•

•—

of God. •'Peace, it is

^=r-^r

—

^^

I." .

.

Sor - row must fly; ^Vheu saith the light of light, "Peace, it is I." . .

Eoars sweep - ing by; -^Vhis - per, truth of truth, "Peace, it is I," . .

r5^~*
*.' —

1

. » -« ^-
1..

i 1 -^
--

.. r .
1
—^'-

bzi ' —i.*— 1

—>"— ^T=^ y—^fe^-^^



CLOSER TO THEE.

Andante.
3. H. LESLIE.^ If:

1. Clos -

2. Clos -

3. When

I

er, still clos-er, my Sa-vior to Thee, Clos-er to Je-su3 ray heart
er by day.tho' my sky be all bright, Clos - er, still clos-er, when fall-

to the Jor-dan of death I de - ecend, Daa-ger I'll fear not if Christ

J e *-r-*-i a-T-<«-=-T-' • '*-

longs to

eth the

be my

be:
night;

friend

;

*-,-tS-i

-!>-ir4
-*-=-

3C
1 1-

s ES r3z
:b—^—

H

::=t
-f9-.

It -sfi-

ry bled,

his grace,

to thee.

Bound me His arm. on His bo - Bom my head,

Earth has no spot where without Him I'm safe,

Breast-ing the bil-lows, my death-song shall be,

Near the dear side which on Cal - va
Time has no mo-ment I need not
Clos - er, still clos -£r my Sa - vior

^̂& *\>»

Eefrain.

t: 1t!2l
^=^=t -U

-jfi-j :t=P
7S~

Clos - er,

p3EE
T^r^

clos - er,

-M m

1=t

clos - er to thee,

JB ^.

1 » »-

Clos-er, still clos-er, my Sa - vior to Thee.

^f=Fm



J.,,n. LESLIE.

l-ul

LEAD ME SAFELY ON
(—

I

1 N—5-

fi. A. GLENN.
-1

1 1*-^-,

4—4-*-
•—•-i-»-^-S—5—;—•—#-

^5-

1. Lead nio 8afe-ly on by the narrow way, From the ehores of time to the realms of day ; By the cross of Christ may I

2. With a Sheplierd's care thro' the night and day, Keep mo cIoBO to theelest I go astray; Lead me safely on by thy

3. Thro' the storms of life, 'mid the ocean's foam, Lead me safely ou to my heavenly home; At the fount of life on the

§»#i
-J-J-^^t P P

r=?:53E S="-M
t:1i-t.

-V-^r
'H=-^=^

p—ft.—^_»j_*_
^V^^i?-

3C3t

Kepraik.
Lead me on,

S-

s =S=3=
load mo

3-

* T I — «_ ^r. J T
i

,

ev-er

tende:

oth-er

stand,

r love,

Bhore,

As I journey on to tho bot-torland.

Thro' this world of sin to my home above.

Let me free-ly drink till I thirst no more.

Lead me oq,

,pS
»—*- » • i

I I /7^

1

—

!y—g^
^¥¥^^=?^-

lead me on, By the

^—«-

i==t=^^=^i
Ir-^- -Jf=^

lead me on. lead mo on.

lead me on. To the realms of endless day.

it*
S-r- -^-^

straight and narrow way Lead me on,

SB
-t—p—fi-M- f3

lead me on To the realms of endless

—m-^~d-L *

—

m—

f=f=f=F
t=^:=?^i: L-*—«.

-V-^
«=t -v—v- Ifcg —1— lA lit



10 HEAVEN IS MY HOME.
We have a building of God, au liouBc not made with hands, eternul in the Ileavena.—2d Cor, 5; 1,

REV. T. p. TAYLOE. J. H. LESLIE.

1. I'm but
'2. What tho'

3. There at

a Btran - ger here

the tem - pest rage
my Sa - vior's side.

Heav'n
Heav'n
Heav'n

IS

is

»

my liome,

my home,
my home,

Earth is a

Short is my
I shall be

It=
=t I^

-h—?
i

'—\
[

—

\

'—^~^
r—

1

1 *^i1

—

'

—
~i'

—
\ 1

fe^E:
p__ —'——i'5-

1 -A J ^- —
^,—J--

—4
des

pil-
glo

4
»—
ert

grim
- .ri -

_J_! 1

drear,

fild!

H
Hf
He

sav'n

av'n

av'n

r--

«
is

is

i3

«
my
my
my

home;
home;
home

;

» •

« •

Dau -

Time's

There
« •

ger
cold

are

*

and
and
the
«

les-
sor -

win -

good

_W_,_= 1

row stand
try blast,

and blest.

(\- 1,
* •

; f2
•

\
' ' '

• l.i 17 1 1 1 1 r' W « « •

-^-V-b jp —•

—

*-^
j —•——•——

1

—•-= • •

—

-r -
^ i

-r -t?- r—
^^

r- V F— 1 -tr-^
1—1

—

—

y

1 '

#-b i—?-F^^-J— '

1 N ' 'S (

1—^

—

1

W^ \\ \ / • J J
: '-^i s P=^-^J •»•

—1

—

—
i~k=4^

Round me on
Soon wiil be
Those I love

m m

ev' - ry hand ; Heav'n is my fatli - er-land,
- ver-past ; I shall reach home at last,

most and best; There, too, I soon shall rest,

1

•

-Teav'n

heav'n
Heav'n

f".

is

is

is

•

my horte.

my home,
my home.

^^i^—w^ ^~-'—''*—
r—h-'---*'

—

'- • •

rf—r—

^

—fi-.

^^-ji_f • p -,
^

—

f--—
1

L-^ -I ^^T-^-i^Mi--1 -f-
—•

—

U B



GOD SHALL ALL YOUR NEED SUPPLY.
God shall supply aUyourneed accordiag to his riches in glory by Christ Jesaa, — Pilil.. 4 ;19.

F. K. H. THOMAS PAJJKISON.
A:idanfe. k -k ^ v k i k i

II

^^=iJZ :̂t±=:^.
5V

•#r~

1. Who shall tell our greatest need,
2. Help IS on - ly found m Thee,
3. On the Sa, - vior then we call,

*. * -(22-

Deep-Iy felt tho' scarcely known. Who the hungry soul shall

Earthly t'ountams quickly dry, But the promise we can
how gracious His re - ply ; Come, ye weary, one and

* • A Am^ tzrziti
-42- •<«• If-

TP^
li-X-Z.

I

-' V—
Chorus.

-Vi:

P -g-^»-
-i

—

e • tr

feed. Guide and guard but God a-lone.

Bee, " God shall all your need supply."
all, " God shall all your need supply."

Ask not how, but trust Him still. Ask not

i
3=

ZjZlJ!- «-l-^-
rii

A
-I
—

-

A * A *
It

rt

tr^-f^-
Ask cot hov but trust him still,

g
I

»-

God shall all your need supply.when, but wait His will ; Simp-ly on

=t=lt I
His word re

^ ^
'f=t==- £: ^ /Z-

m_ * f 1 ^-f^-f—f- ziz
V—V—>-

Ask not when, but wait his will

;

Simply on His word re-ly.

-V—s^-V r



12 TALK WITH Mt LORD.

MRS. M. SLUSSEK.
That which I see not, teach Thou me.—Joh 34: 33,

J. H. LESLIE.
—^»

^.^Eiz
a: 3E;E2=

y y i

1. Talk with me. Lord,
2. Talk with nie, when
3. Talk with me, when

:g I
-4

,
ii=l-e:

3EE

-a—»

—

m

the way is dark, I can - not see Thee near
;

I tread the maze Of doubt and un - be - lief;

the mists of death Fall damp - ly on my brow

;

.^ ,*- JL ± *• •*-

•-; S—T—

"

•—

T

^ z

3JZ

Thy
Let

—^—^-^

still the

wel-come
heav'nly

1

murm
voice

ao -

—s-

'ring

will

cents

•

- *
-»

of

sure

pure

my

and

v—i—
J-

heart,

bring
sweet,
•••

—s-

—5

—

That
A
Re -

—«

—

a .

I

balm
kin -

—rf—

Thy
of

die

voice may
sweet re

life's last

hear,

lief.

glow.

d

^^—r——• •

—

; : 1

-
~ ^- -f-r—•

—

—

1

•

—

-" —H^ 1

^^4-t=—1?
y

—

—

1

»
—»—^=4^—>- '—

1

r _j 4
^ I 1 1 i

-&-^ r
i 1

—

1

—1—

1

1
^ p==~l

fir^—^
—-^—

-f,-
1

^~
1

1 =^ :^ _ • —m—^-^i-f-T 1—

[

~.^
1

W—i
—

Give
Teach
No

r^TT
•

J ' . u. m ^ # uJ '

'5 t
me the

my re

oth - er

^ •

faith

bel -

«oice

that

lious

can

B 1

heart

cheer

not
to

my
...

5- '

doubt. The
bow Sub
Boul, Throu

love

-mis -

ghout
1

r-*

—

that

sive

lilVa

knows no
to Thy
la - test

r~^ f 1

fear.

Will.

gloom.

r-iS> 1

^^ --» •—

1

—^—^—
_^_J « —•—=- »

—

—

1

'

—

i

r

—

—1
1 —1»5

-V y— L_j —

•

1 i

L—

1

i^— —i
1

Jt^c =1



TALK WITH ME LORD.—Concluded. S3

fc—r- N s
—

1 F -i^—r-
r 1 —1

—

f
^,"-1 r-] r 11

That
Tho"
No

?=v: •

^- !^
[

1

y V 1

hope which kin -

dark - ness may
oth - er voice

—^5_

died

pur -

will

t^,
-•

in

round
sound

—«l

—

»
my
my
BO

breast.Bring

path,

sweet. Be -

1 f

—S

3 Heav'
keep
yoiid

_J

—1*—

n and
me
tho

glo - ry
Plead - fast

cheer - less

_^—

J

1

near.

still,

tomb.

, ^ J.

^-r ^~~r-\

'

—

>

-j
—

•

1 -r^ 1 ' |f
1—2—

1

y

—

i>
—

'

^-f-^-9-^^——f— 1. ^
. 1

.-J ^ JL_l i

ROCK OF AGES.
*'Thou art my hidiug-placy.''—Ps, 32 : 7.

js______h IS
. ^ J. H. LESLIE.

'js:^ M
! Bock of a - ges,

2. Should my tears for

3. While I draw this

cleft for me, Let me hide my -self in thee; Jjet the

ev - er flow,Should my zeal no languor know.These lor

fleeting breath,When mv eves shall close m death,When I

-•— g

—

*

—

110
}?*

wa - ter and the

sin could not a-

rise to worlds un

blood,From thy wounded side wiiich flow'd,Be of sin the perfect cnre;Save
tone; Thou must save and thou a - lone; In mj-hand no price I bring, Sim-
known, And be - hold Thee on Thy throne; Rock of a - ges, cleft for me, Let

3!:
I

,N

-<^ ^ *—I • ^ 0-T-^ —ii-r-0 0^0—O _
" I2l

me. Lord
ply to

me hide

and make me pure,

thy cross I cling,

my -self in thee.

:}==t
It It -#—pi 3^



14 HE IS RISEN.
3lAliK Itj : 6.

TENNFT.

1 He
2 He
.S. lie is

is ris - en from tlie grave,GIo-ry to his bless-eii name, Thus lo Ma - ry Mag-da-lene Did tht
IS ns - en from the grave.Famt disci-pies cheerful be, He hath still'd the voice of death, As ha

en, blessed thought,And for us doth in - ter-cede, And the Fath •

-f ^-r(S! 0.

ns for his sake Will re-

shin

did

gard

I. '• ^ I
I .

' . I ^
ing ones proclaim ; Forth he came to life again, When the morn was Bhining dim ;What were
the roar-ing sea; Be not doubting, but believe, He will for- ty days re-main Ere he
us when we plead; In the re - sur - rectioa morn, We shall hear the Savior's word,And as-

I
S N*••« -,. ^ N- m » M _ ... « « . . <) . J . M'

m :t T-v
1—

r

Chorus.

=1CJ

Pi-late's Ro - mai
shall to heav'n as

cending thro' the

1 seal

-cend,

air,

(9

And the

Ye have
Be for

r • *

Ro-man guard to

not be-heved m
- ev - er with the

.» —, ^
1——^ 3 »-

him.
vain.

Lord.

He has

, '• -p.,
-^

1

—

-ris - en from the dead, He hath

!»• f 1

; 1

2.1,^ ^_ ^. —

1

^-t -1 Wr" r-r^^—

^

^=5F=^
' '7

\ -J-;^



HE IS RISEN.—Concluded. 15

#^^^=H-^
1 1 1 1

H=^^^F4-JH-f^ 1 . ^-\\

brought sal - va-tion

h^ jtt-jH- « • • • 1

nigh, He the grave hath captive
J 1 1 1 1

led. And as^

^ ft.
cpnd-ed np on

P t^ *- -»•

—^.—i—
'iL-^k -"^

high.

i^i-r, 5 i-^-r- •- -H—~—

i

\ zxzirwf '~\^~ -^ ^^— "^— !

—

f
—

f- —\ i- \-^ > i J*- '

1 \i' r ^ L, . i 1

1
1' -al L^ "*" "^ 1 r 1 1 ^ 1

!• 5 '

1 ' 1

HEAR THE VOICE OF JESUS CALLIMG.
J. H. IiESIilK.

Go work to-day in my vineyard.—^Iatt. 21 : 23.

K. B. MAHAFFET.

* V-

Hear the voice of Je - sus call - ing, Lu!the fields are white

;

Hear the voice of Je - sus call - ing, Why de-lay po long?
Hear the voice of Je - bus call - ing.Harken while vou may,

1
N ^---^-Jl=^= ?=3=

Work while yet the snn is shining,
Man - y precious souls are fall-ing,

En - ter now the Master's vineyard,
J ^

:e rs~-• . fr '\:=XTt*^
Fine. Chokus.

:i=S:

r;-
j;

i/ '• I r
La - bor in the Master's vinevard,

^-

-4—i -^
Ere the com-ing night.

Sa - tan's host is strong.

Labor, watch and pray.

-J21

Hear the voice of Je - bus call - ing,Come with-out de - lay.

f X
t==l:

#. .t-' #
-f-^—f- -F-
J b^

^£
While tis call'd to-day.

V H



16 GREAT PEACE.
Great peace have they which love Thy law_—Pa. 119 : 165.

MRS. E. C. ELLSWORTH. J. n. LESLIE.

1. AVhile I jour-ney here be - low, Cares may rise un-bid- den,

2. Near the way I'm call'd to go, Ma- iiy foes are lurk -ing,

3. la the path my feet shall tread. Ma - nv thorns are wounding,

But my peare with
Yet my faith in

But for me His

i=t
!—1'

-r—*

—

6»-

M
Chortts.

f=i=i=^' ^^ -J=i

God, I know Ev - er safe lies bid - don. Great peace have they,Great peace haTe they,Who lore thy law from
God I show By my dai - ly i^'orfc - iiig.

blocd was ehed, Thro' his grace nbound - ing.I•^ t:t:±±±i:±t:
EE _!*._-.

1

--i=Pz-

^

:t=1=

-0-j~0- z,—tz -tirzri

day to dnv, Great peace have they, Great peace hare they, Who love thy law and watch and



GUIDE ME, BLESSED SAVIOR. 17
Words and Music By II. A. OLENN.

1. Guide me, oh
2. Take me, oh
3. All to Thee

my bless-ed Sa-vior, For I need Thee ev - 'ry day; Leave me not a - lone to

my Sa-vior.take me.Keep rae ev - er near thy side; All my hope is firm-ly

l' would purren-der,Take me now I hum-bly pray;Guide me thro' this world of

^ A.
ziz

^P J 4-

CnoRua.

1%

van - der, Lest from Thee 1 go as - tray. Guide me, Oh my bless - ed Ra - vior, Ev-'ry
an-chor'd On the cross where Thou hast died,

dirk - uess. To the light of end - less day.

-Jj B ^ _^ . ^T •_• L ^_ ^-__ '
I

I

I# '
-

EE=E ji
It ^

i=S =¥^
±-il a

day and ev - 'ry hour. Thro' ray tri - als be Thou near me, And up-hold me with Thy pow'r.

• — * «-

^ y

=g:T-»-p -—f—«—«-r
*-• * ^ 4>- z:

b-f



18 I BRING MY SINS TO THEE.
KEV. E. A. HOFFMAN. K. B. MAIIAFFET.

-'-hi—»—;—^J-|i-T->--g^«—i—"—i;-i-y4—;g—'-"-T-g

—

i—;—j-=|

1. I bring my sins to Thee, They bur - den my poor heart

;

2. I bring my sins to Thee, I can - not count them o'er

;

3. J bring my sins to Thee, Ac - cept me now I prav

;

Be mer - ci - ful /to

Blest Sa - vior reck Von
And with Thy pre-c^ous

m
BE

Chorus.m ::3= liF^E^^^E^F^IB.-'-i-i-j 'B^^M^E^
me, And Thy sweet peace im

them, A-gainst my soul no
blood, O wash them all a

part,

more,
way.

ing my sina

zH SEfe

to

t

Thee,

5E^EE

And

J-

lay them at Thy feet ; And now, Lamb of

9TZ-=t=t rfcfE*^^'=»:

Ood, Thy par - don I treat.

m



SWEETEST STORY EVER TOLD. 19

And the angel said unto them, Fear not, fur behold, I bring you good tidintja of great jcy. —TjTt^k 2 : 10.

E. R. LATTA. J. F. KIN'SEY.

1. Sweet-est sto ry ev - er told, By an - gel - 10 vol - ces sung. And for a - ges

2. Sweet-est sto - ry ev - er told In re - pent - ant sin - ner's ear, Je - sus left the

3 Sweet-est sto - ry ev - er told,

(«•
In the hour of deep - est grief, Je sus know-eth

^rtf-r

—

'—-^——f- —«-^. -4- —U— \

.. U f- Je

—

_|» '^ if_
•^^^-8—1 >—

'
—/>— "'"—i =t=—i,^-1 — -i f 1

i/ —
—

1

—, . '^—

im
fet z^ ^

» •-

borne a - long Joy - ful - ly, from tongue to tongue! Peace on earth, good will to men;
courts a - bove, Came and dwelt with mor - tals here ; When was ev - er love so great

all our woe. He will give us sweet re - lief; Blest Re - deem - er, help us now,

m^^
ft-

it:: ztz X- -C z%.

m

This the bur-den of their strain!Thu3 the shia-mg host proclaim'd To the shep-herds on the plain.

As the bless-ed Sa - viorshow'd.When Hesat- is -fao - tion made For the fear - ful debt we owed.

All our cares on Thee to cast; Keep us from the paths of sin; Bring us to Thy-self at last.



20
REV. W. T. DALE

it

JUST WAlTrNG.
I am just waiting for the last Bummone. Last words of Darid Lowry, D. D.

D. E. PORTCfl.

-^-5-4-^^-^-54^5^
1. Just waitiug the Eummcns tu wolcumo mo home, Jnet waiting the time when my Savior ehall como To take me away to l\9

2. Juet waiting to etep from the borders of time. Just waiting to en-ter the heav-eii-ly clime, Just waiting the tinal a-

3. Jnst waiting to stand on the beautiful Bhore,With I^indrod and friends who have gone on before,Just. WAi ting to sing with :h9

4. Just waiting with angels and seraphs to fall, And worship the Savior and Soverign of all, Just waiting to tell of h,s

palace on high. Aud give me a place with the eiiats in the sky, Waiting, yea waiting,

clicu here below, Just waiting with Jcsuh my Sa-vior to go,

iin-pels abovp, Juet waitin^r to chant the pwcet anthem of loyp.
triumph and fame, And ehout in my testacy, "Worthy the Lamb,"

, , J .^ . ^ .^ . .^ .^S3

WTt ij ^j -Jy • i/
waiting, yee waiting, juit

-4-4r4r"^»-*
• <* ' '^ ^ ^ ^ ^

waiting 'till Jesus my Savior shall come. Waiting, ves waiting, waiting, yes waitingJust waiting 'till Jesus shall

•— —a-

welcome me home,

-»—»-

U U b / •



SAVIOR AND FRIEND. 21

Andante.
8. L. FISH.

^Z4-
--&:

1.

2.

3.

4.

-&-"

^
Rest of the wea - ry, Joy of the sad,

Pil - low when wea - ry, Best- ing the head,
Tho' I may Btum -ble, Thou wilt be nigh,

Ev - er con- fess - ing. Thee, I will raise,
<? •—

r

> [
<?-

- - - ^—S- V -» -S^ P^
Hope of the drea - ry. Light of the glad.

Peace of the dy - ing, Life of the dead.
Cheer-ing the hum - ble. Hearing their cry.

Ifon- or and bless- ing, Glo- ry and praise.
-* fi~f <y »

''

I
i =-/

—

—
-s 1

• 1 V- s 1 • «-:—:g±:

=F=f= f

—

f='=f=^f—f-Sr±: r25b

ger. Strength to the end,

ly. Prize at the end,

der, Thou wilt de -fend,

- or, World without end.

ttS:» 4r-

Eef-uge from dan - ger.

Breath of the ho - ly,

Tru - er and fond - er,

Thine to be ev - er.

- . . r-
Sa-vior and friend.

Sa-vior and friend.

Sa-vior and friend.

Sa-vior and friend.

IHome of the strau

Path of the low
Tho' I may wan
All my en - deav

-0—£»-

SE ^-iS'-

i-^^ t==t
-e^
3£: X f—f-M'-r-f

AtTNT MAT.

g
JESUS LOVES THE CHILDREN.

N N
8. L. riSH.

-N—N-T

£2^
-N—tr- —f^—IV-

^=3= Jt
>!—

^

:i=ii
1. Jo - 8U8 listens every day—Hears the lowest word I say—Hears me when I think a prayer. For the Lord is everywhere,
2. When I do not speak aloud, Jesus knows if I am proud;—Knows when I am good and riglit.Forniy heart is in his sight,
3. Jesus watches when I sleep—For myself I cannot keep; So he keeps me all the night^Wakes me witli his morning light.
4. Jesus loves me,I shall know Sometime why ho loves me 8o;Why he left his home on high—Died, that I might never die.

s ^—p-

-f—

*

f P p P
It =fc:p^ i=*W^r-P—P-

*—*—«—T,

T^"? 7" :t



22 I TAKE THEE AT THY WORD.
E. B. lATTA.

Knt loo elmoly.

X W. BISCIIOFF.
Organitit First. Gong. (Jhurcii, WtibliiDgtoD, D. C.



Thnt voice I TAKE THEE AT THY WORD -Conc!uded. 23

-4-U-
m^s m

That voice of promise sweet,Shall still by me be heard;
Wliat-e'er may come,dear Lord, I take Thee at Thy word.

lig^i^^^ii^i ^ £ n

ENTER INTO THY CLOSET.
'lint tboii, wheu thou priiytBt, enter iuto thy cIumi -Matt. r> : r>. E. DOKTCU

O Lord,

Far from
Lord,

Help me,

in

the

do
O

to

bu3
Thoa
Lord,

my clog - et now, In se •

y scenes of life, Mv - self

my spir - it fill With Thy
to watch and pray. And on

cret

I

a -

Thy

wimi

I re - pair,

wonld with - draw,
bound-ing love,

grace re - ly,

Be-
I

And
That

fore Thy foot

leave the cares

help me to

I may walk

f—fe i >i

—

stool

of

per -

the

—<»—

T

hum - bly bow,
world - ly strife

• form Thy will,

nar - row way,

And ponr
To med
As an -

That leads

my
i

gels

to

fer

tate

do
joys

vent
Thy
a

on

pray r.

law.

bove.^

high.

-1 *!.,

I



24
FANNIB CROSBY.

WAITING, WATCHING AMD LONGING.

^& 5:

I. W. MATTISON.
-^^—^—N—(««.—»v-

!il*-1

i/ - • Tr~»—•—»"*^ •

1. Wait - ing.watching and long-ing. Wait - ing with an
2. Wait - ing.watching and longing, Wait- ing for my
3- Wait • ing.watching and long-ing, Wait -ing for the

—

r

thelength'ning
till his ap-
the white robed

—1=—Tt i 1 ru

anx
Sa-v
joys

I"-

ions heart; Watch-ing
lor's voice; Watch-ing
a - hove ; Watch-ine

X X M- *
*=2z

3^
^ '—•—

• f
*-

shad - 0W3 Come as the hours de

pear - ing Bids me in hope re

an - gels Com - ing on wings of

Ji=i==1E^^
part,

joice,

love.

Pt*^ =&

Long
Long
Long

ing to drop the
ing to greet the
ing to fol - low

^ * -(t- JL

an - chor,

dear ones,

Je - SU3,^
^=r=^'F^^mT4=e:

Elt
-•-1—#-i-

Safe on the gol-den strand,

Safe on the gol-den strand.

Fol-low at ms com-mand,

O - ver the si - lent riv - er,

O - ver the si - lent riv - er,

- ver the ei - lent nv - er,

-* i-'-» •3;*"
In - to the sun - ny land.
In - to tlie sun - ny land.

In - to the sun - ny land.

^ ii
=t=t:

-r

.n**rr.
Its:

^'r± i



I LOVE JESUS. *
Tea, Lord, Tbou knowest I love Thoo—John xxi., 15,

25
J. LESLIE.

M^=r^^- .

—

i—^n J. ^:si1 1 T^'X 1—^—^- -T-i—TTT^•I ^-r '^^54^^^L^3^.;..,J—I

—

' ' s '-i—
I. They are blest and blest for - ev - er, Who In child-hood'B ear - ly day Seek tho care of him who
2. They the world's temp>ta-tioii ecorn-ing, Fol - low af • ter Christ the Lord, Who in youth's de-light - ful

3. He. their Shepherd and their Sa-vior, Will with eyes of love be - hold, And re - gard with kind • est

4. He will In his bo - som cher-ish; Those who fol - low his com-manda; They shall nev - er, nov - er

» * ^•f- * « . « «• 1^^-.* m T~'^ s
Bi-i?j)_^ i

-,-^-^^^-- -iir-i—S-r-{ ^ -1—•"=—*—•- -^—-'-=1—r"'
-•-•-•^-t^-r=-

^'^rrf^^- -f^-^-*^~ -•-—f^-v-is—•- -+^^l—•—•- -p • , --"t::* r=:
1 ^ I \

'^ ^ r I 1 ^ 1 ^ T r £^"f

;ti:i;

Cnonus.

_^__^.
:C::S=

is?:

Turns the seek - ins eonl a

Yield them-selvpfi un - to the

Ev • 'ry lamb with-in hia

None shall pluck them from his

way,

Lord.

fold.

bauds.

-g-a-*—

1 lOTO

ra<-r- Lt
=^^

^ N

-P -•—

T-F-^^=F=J

Je - BUS, I love Je - bus, X

» » ft • m -Jt

r-^F^==5^
t=

From "Songe of tho Cross," by per.

?^iJ



26
ELV. J. II. MAIvTIN.
AlUgro con spinlo.

RISE AND SHINE.
Arise, ahine ; for thy light iu come. — Ibiah 60 : 1, N. E. TOWNSEND.

.-'-^j-^-d-^—_^j^_j—J_.\^-i-^pi=-^i^
1. Rise and sliiiie with

2. Dis - tant lands the

3. Who are these that

4. Shout, Zi - on

,- 1 * ' *.- s ,

lus - tre beam - ing, Zi - on, chase the

light be -hold- ing, Gen - tiles shall the

quick-ly g»th - er, Like the fleet -ing

sing for glad - ness ! Sound a - broad thy

shades of night,With ce - les-tial

bright-nes9 see, To their eyes Thy
clouds on high. Or like doves tha't

mirth and joy, Cast a - way thy

,-J , ^ ^ • . -^ f-' ii,,
r 1 ^ - .. r- «- <» 1

—

—t*-f^—p—

'

L_'_' >_^_f_ 1 ' ^
1 a ;-_V-f t—h

—

-A

.t»=.
3—#—«,-

X=i:

"a
—N-

Egi
fplen-dor gleaming,Shed a - broad thy glori-ous light; Dark-ness long has been
cnarms unfold-mg. Kings shall has- ten un - to Thee; Look a-rouni with r:ip •

fly to - geth - er, Homeward bound when storms are nigh? Lolfromev - 'ry isle

gloom and sad-ness, Tune-ful notes of praise em - ploy ; Thine shall be a pleas

^ I , !
I. ,N t: H*.

But thy gloom shall flee a - way. For the Lord a - bove thea hov'ring Shall thy darkness turn to day
View thy eons and daughters come.Ransom'd millions, sight ar-ray-ing, Seek in Thee a peaceful home.
From the shores of ev - 'ry sea. Flow-ing to Thy hab - i - ta-tion. Crowds are thronging unto Thee.

All thy fu - ture shall be bright. For thy God shall be thy glo - ry, And thine ev-er-last - mg light.

A £: ±
icrr ±:

-t_ A *«.

i?*^:^;: E^=£^- i



WE'RE GOING TO W0R5C FOR JESUS. 27
uMRS. MARY E. KAIL.

::5
:S

R. B. MAHAFFEY.
-^izifs::—;::—^—&-

1. We are a lit - tie pil- grim band, We're going to work for Je - siis; We join to- geth-er

2. 'Tis not too ear - ly to be - gin, We're going to work for Je - sus; To ."nve us from the
3. And when we grow to rip - er age. We're going to work for Je - sus; His love shall all our

*. X- •«. *. • *• *• #. A je. • A 4t • A

stfc ^ ifc IB!- ^ =^-

D.C. We are

ft ,

^
a lit tie pil • grim band, We're yoing to work for Je • sus ,• Wejoin to • geth - cr

Fine.
1^

:it=i=^ i=^\-» ' »—

^

heart and hand. We're going to work fnr Je-sns;

paths of sin, We're going to work for Je-su3;

pow'rs engage,We're going to work for Je-sus:

And. if we'»e always firm and true,We know He'll give us
We hear theblese-ed Sa-vior say, OhMit - tie chil-dren.

And when our working days are o'er,And we ehall reach the

heart andhand, We're going to work tor Je - sus,

^3z=j ' -
*i—rr

work And teach us how
Oh! come and learn

D.C.

zzi^Sz±-t

to do,

come a - wny.
bliss - ful shore, We'll dwell with Him

to serve him too. We're going to work for

of me to -J.ay, We're going to work for

for - ev - er more,We're going to dwell with

m7ji- -h

te L-^-

=t-

-0-

-J-

Je - su.t

Je - sus.

Je - sus.

S3



23
REV. ELlSnA A. HOFFMANN.

-J

—

4

(F WE ARE CHRIST'S.

fe^lEES:^1:^^=1
-+-T

::Eg£

A. W. WILLIAMS
I

Si^
1. If we are Christ's, we fear no loss, If we are Hi3 all else is dross

;

2. If we are Christ's, our tri - als here Will serve to bring the Sa - vior near;

3. If we are Christ's,then what are frowns ? They on - ly make more bright our crowns

;

—* « r *

We'll no - bly bear the scorn and shame, The world may cast up - on His

And when we reach tempt - a - tion's hour, lie will make known His Ra - ving

For we shall reap, when free from care, A great - er weight of glo - ry

pow r.

there.

ii§ dm -t:-

-^-^

I

J.

=F- Xz
D.S. And nev - er lay the bur - den down Till ex-change it for the crown.

CHoRns,

!^3=i
1 J ,

. _ !
-° '

^^
we are Christ's, then wel - come loss; If

_• e-r~ « 1 t-r— *-

=C It:
EE^E zgz:r=z£$z

:P

-0-

we are His, we'll bear the cross.

-M «-.,_ir #

—

T—0.., g..'

:t

zsi re i



AWAKE, AND SATISFIED. 29
I shall be satisfied, when I awuke, with Thy likenesB.—Ps, 17 ; 15.

MRS. E. C. ELLSWOBTII.
-^ .^-J^- '

'

4—I

—

-i ' ^-^—> —5—7—

4

-4--* ' *—*—*—•—5—• f^' - *'

MRS. D. E. DORTCH.
, ^1—N—, K-

f:?:
3=

I . <' I
. . ^ I

.
^

A - wake, for the voice isdi - vine, A- wake, and tVie fairest we see ; A - wake in His likeness to

A - wake,and in health we are found,A-wake, and 'tis life ev-er - more ; A - wake, and in joy we a-

A • wake,but no death nor the grave,A-wake, but no pain weshall hear ;Awake,with the boonwemost

r,V * ^ *- *- »- -<5L E *- M- -a-'

^^ 5=t Jlj
H 1>—

'

-Z*—V- -V—.^ v-v-

Chobub.

f"
-0—

shine,

bound,
crave,

A-wake,with a ereat ju - hi - lee.

A-wake ! the oliss now in store.

A-wake, and are sat - is - fied there.

bless - ed that wak-ing from sleep ! O

#. Jt X

---r

r.-t
<»- »-

-.-<^

'J=i-
-r

fe^
brighter that morning shall be,When eyes well acoustom'd to wepp, Such visions of glo - ry shall see.

_"*" 'If- f-
*• «- X ^^

-t=*ri:=tzrz:=zzt:z

'-iih



THE VERY BEST FOR JESUS*
J. H. LESLIE.

M 9 .

Give to Christ your best af-feo - tion ! He is wor-thy to re - ceive; Love the pur-est and the

Give j-our clioicest hours to Je - sus, In de - vo - tion pure and blest; Hours most rich in tho't and
Give to Christ your noblest tal -en ts !Use them in his sweet ern ploy ; In the us - ing you will

if-^
.-_J_A-J^ J.U_i;i

^^E^E^^
l rtq

:Efcfct -^— :P=

^
fe^=?£g

-^-^
Chokus.

'^—*•
-»r*-

-•• #•• •» • :̂t:li?: t-i—i- •—

'

warm - est, All your trusting heart can give,

feel - ing—-He deserves the ver - y best,

har - vest, A re-ward of bliss -ful joy-

Give the ver - y

J_i^ ^l

best to Je - bus, Give to

g^. -x=x- ::|

l^tt?:

lert

ms^
him the ver-y best,

-*-r- U,

^^
-•-T

^ I. .

- - *• ^ I

^ r ,

In the giv-ing. In thegiv- ing,\ou wouldbe su-preme - ly

:5=r^^T-^t

J—^-i^i^- J. I.
r*-^

lat^^
Give j'our influence to the Savior I

Bring no stain upon His name,
By a heart untrue and faithless,.

By a life of sin and shame.

—

Cho.

5. Give your soul, your all to Jesus,

As a willing sacrifice
;

Tour reward ehall be a mansion,
In the shining Paradise.

—

Cho.

•From "Bones of F.ilth,*' by per.



tei
ifct- —

' d-

BE NEAR ME.
Ez£K, 34: n, 12, 16, 30,31.

^ 5^ fN

31

ii

Words and Mnalc by OBAS. H. GABBIEL.

-s

—

Ni—h——I ! ^ ^ ^
^^^

—

-A-

-^-

«-l
a^ ^

1- Sa-vior, I am lostwith-out thee, I can nev-er go a-lone ; I must have
2. Savior, thou hast love abound -ing,Thou does know rae ver-y well ; Oh for-give

3. I am of - ten sad and wea • ry. And the way seems ver - y drear; But I know

thine arm to

me when I

that while I^ ^-
I

1 I:r :t=t
v^ ^

It^i^
I p p ^ p t^ I

I p ^ p 1 [^ p ^ p

n r. 1 1 It f^
Chorus.

?
^ 1 K b r (• ? f S *

ff
~

f*
^i' 1/ 1

—
7i—-5-H'=g=s ;iy =^*^-iH —S-T • -f—?—f^ -22—=i=:

lead

wan
love

,-, . , «>

—

—,51—

me
- der,

thee,

i/ 1^ i' ^

In the way that thou has e

So that I with thee may
Chou wilt al -ways tar - ry

bzfi:—

I

hown.
dwell,

near.

L| s^
Sa - vior

-^—V—^—5—

do not now for sake

'4;

—

me,

-^-^^-F 1 ^-^ .

'^ ,w ^ • H'^^- F i?

-^ y

—

-17 1? 1^ 1/
I^—_^_.

-^^V- 1
_42_J-1 bi—U

—

V—V—

S

L4fij_—

t

-4- 1: -

i
^ -N—N-A—K-S EiEJ =s=?=i*r:t:*i 1^2:

-1—

Oh be with me to the end,
^=i==?^ ±1

-Sf >^ ^ <y •)>

I am safe when thou artnearme,When thou dost my ways attend.

-0—0-

>> • y y > p •
i; i~g (

I P P P p ^ I I

#-• .^ *
=t=t i:

tS'-.

»&3333S^S^ ig^T^gi
»—^—«—«- H



32
Words arranged.

'TIS SWEET, BLESSED JESUS.
For to nio tu iiva in ChriBt, uiid tu die is giiiu. —Phil. I: 21. J. H. TELNET.

» •»• 5: ^ * • *

Binrft

1. 'Tis sweet to take from Je - 3US, What-ev - er He may Bend; 'Tis sweet to trust in

2 'Tis sweet to think of Je - sus, When earthly shadows mock ; 'Tis sweet to lean on
3. 'Tis sweet to know that Je -sus, Will hear us when we prayj And an-swer our pe

i-^
. •-r-* • • *-,-^

Je - sus, Our
Je - sua. The
ti-tions, And

=t

m -A--

^ -0- S-
ev - er

soul's e -

guide us

^fcbif:

pres

ter

day

I I

ent fnend

;

nal Eock
;

by day

;

The more we are in - debt - ed, be -

Apd while our days are pass-ing, We would not bid them
Tno' trembling in the darkness,

1

The more he will

We would not bid

Our hands can clasp his

T-H "-

stow, If

stay, We
own, And

i^E^ IZ

i
Chokos.

=i

hum-bly we ap-proach Hira,And ask His love to know. 'Tia sweet, bless-ed Je - bus, To



'TIS SWEET, O BLESSED JESUS.—Concluded 33

l#idr:=-
1

j

N -^ 1 K -"»—*—J— 9- —

1

1 S —

i

s—i s- _ ^_l

be en - tire -ly thine; And know there is

uJ

no mea - sure, To Thy great love di

.-• « « —
-tf——

•

• B—

J

vinQ.

ii-_
V
-f--^^i——h- i^ -\ ? '^

1 ,.—1 -i ;.^—

1

p-J^=pJ

J. n. LESLIE.
JESUS, GENTLE SHEPHERD.

H. LESLIE.

1. Je-sus, gen-tle Shepherd.Hearour songs of praise;While to Thee our voi-ces.Cheerful

2. Guide u» in the path-way,Leading up to Tiiee; Gen tie,meek and low-ly, Ey - er

3. AVlien our angry pa3-sions Tempt us far to stray; Bring us by Thy spir-it,To the

ly we raise;

may we be;

nar-row way

^—a—ti—t?—^-»- ;^^4
'_^_«_

r-fitz F1/ • • /
V N S S

We would be thy children, Keep as from all wrong; Je - sus, geu-tle Shep-lierd,Lis-ten

Praise to Thee we of - fer, For Thy ten-der care; Je - sus, gen - tie Shep-herd, Hear our

Lead us safe-ly on-ward. To the heav'nly shore; Je - bus, gen - tie Shep-herd,Save us

c * » « mm •"•"» _ m m m m m T- *- -

^5— -

to our song,

humble prayer.

ev - er - more.

*
1—

r

±*

—

o—• • \ V f Y
'—-*—>*—

f

-

P S' ? ?i r / ? ^ /
ir-bg-



34 THERE IS A GATE THAT STANDS AJAR.
BEV. J. H. MAKTIN.

AlkiiTo.
W. r. WEKSCnKUL.

K

ESE ^
1. There
2. There
3. And

13

is

ev

gate that stands a - jar, And thro' the shin-ins^ p*

radiance clear,di-vine, The dazzling light of Je - pus,Whose
thro'that o - pen door,There is a

£ , ^', H tL fl ±- t.

tal. There streams a- radiance

glo - ries with ef-

tra gleaming, The rays of splendor

from a - far, The light of life im - mor - tal

;

ful-gence shine,Whose charms and beauties please us
;

down-ward pour, Ce - les - tial glo - ry beam - ing
;

We
I nng

let

a - bove and thro' the door We
to soar and en - ter in, Pass

me mount and up - ward fly, Pass

M©E in rX=-

:|?±
-X.

I

'
,

E^ -^ 0-S-i- 1 -

A 1-

tzg::m
see the lus - tre gleam-ing, A brightness from the heav'nly shore.Celes - tial glo - ry beam-ing.

thro' the shin-ing por - tal. And there redeem'd from death and sin. Pveceive a crown im- mor- tal.

thro' tlie shin-ing por - tal, And in that world bevond tlie slcv. Pnrtalte of jovs im - mor -tal.

. f: .^ ^ . , ±'
-t. t:

******
^ii@=E3 g=F



O, F. P.

Cheerfully.

?*=E*= :at

BLESSED JESUS.

—

H

—^-
1 • -m-

35
OTIS F. PKESBUEY.

=2^ =x

1. how hap - [jy I should be, Je - sus loves and cares for me; Ev - er hears me

2. When my heart is lone and sad, Thy sure prom - ise makes me glad
; Thou wilt light - en

3. When this fleet - ing life is o'er, I will sing on y_on - der shore
; B|ess - ed Je - eus .'

3=£ S Chouus.

=1=:i»:

when I pray, Lis - tens to each word I say.

ev - 'ry task, Al - ways help when-e'er 1 ask

1 shall be hap - py thro' e - ter - ni - ty.

Bless - ed Je - sus.'twas for me,

§!,

H^

i-T-

Thou did'st suffer on the tree; Pre-cious Sa-vior, may I be, Dai - ly more and more like Thee.

c^—9—0—8=5:
.ptp



36 O THAT SWEET DAY.
VINNIK VEKNON.

Cheerfully' CHA8. JAEKEt.
*^ Nt

ili^Si^
1. Sad soul, be strong! erelong.ere long,Thy burdened pray'r shall end in song! The day draws neaT,that

2. Walton thy Lord!rest in His word,He will all need- ful grace af- ford, E'en while yon pray.your
3. In ev -

'ry grieftwillgive re -lief To know, tho' sharp, it must be brief ; In ev -
'ry carewhich

4. 'Twill soon be o'er! no more, no more,Shall thy sad heart sin's work de-plore; Let doubts all cease.and

-v-"
m

^
-,-«!—N-

^Choiius.

Itt
--¥^

1—#—•—
day so dear, Take cour-age,heart,'twill soon be here. Oh, that sweet day.whenChiist shall say,"Come
long - ings may Be still'd in hope of that sweet day.

thou must share.This thought will help thee bravely bear.

per - feet peace Shall an - ti - dote thy souFs re - lease.

ite
-f::

/TV—0-—•-
«*«.

T'
rtr

«* N

=iJt T=nr
faith-ful one, a- way, a - \Tay!"What glad surprise awaits our eyes la that dear land of Par -a- dise!

;^^ d. It



HKS. M. A. KIDDEK.
THEN DO 1 LOVE JESUS. 37

bAMDEL H. FRKNCH.

:i
-t-i-

1. When I think of

2. When I feel my
3. When he sends his

Je - sus' love, Je - sus, bless -ed Je • sus;

sins for-giv'n, Je - sus, bless - ed Je - bus;

spir - it down, Je - sus. bless - ed Je - sus;

-»—1-»-
^^ -*—•-

How He came from

When I read or

When He points to

I

heav'n a. - bove, Then

sing of heav'n, Then

harp and crown. Then

do

do

do

i love Je

I love Je

I love Je

^-
sus; When I know he

SUS; When he bids me

SUS; When my tri - als

died for

come and

all are

me,

rest,

o'er.

-n-*-N'

i^—iz^H :1=3i

1

On the hill of Cal-va-ry,

On His kind and lov-ing breast.

When I Teach the oth - er thore,

^^3^- :::£=£

Died to set my epir-it free, Then do I love Je-sus.

When my long-ing heart is blest, Tlien do I love Je - sus.

There to dwell for - ev - er more, Then will I love Je - sus.

f^'~r~r^^^



38 HOSANNIA TO JESUS.
And the multitudes that went bcfurt-, uud that followed, cried, sayiug, Boaauna to the son of David. "Matt. Jit 0.

D. B, BOKTCH.Rev. RIIDEKT KERll.
Con Spirilo.

=r^/
--i=s-^

1. Ho
2. All

3. All

8US, Our S.^

siis, Whose life

8U3, The pow'r

vior and
has been

of whose lovr-.

No
From
From

D.C. Mo

t: t t. t. t:~^, t: t.' t ^ ^ t: f £
: •' r— r——-

—

'
\

—
i~f>-'

^ »—»—T—n:- r-t-r-rr-

(o Je SM, Our Sa
Fine.

E£3^
-#j-

3" 3=:

mor and King,

:si=

theme can so please us, And cause us to sins': We'll tell of His might and we'll

sin to re-lease us, And fit us for heav'n To Him thatwns slain j-ct t^e

Sa - tan now frees us, And guilt can re - move: Our hearts be His throne and our

«- ^ £ ^ 4>- ^ «-

theme can bo pleaie us, And came us to tnng.
D.C.

:± -g——5-

His love, And swell the

of days, Be glo - ry
this song, To tell ail

*• *• • 2-
•

1 , 1

—

a—

—
-p—

new
and
tlie

song of the ran-som'd a - bore,

bless - ing, do - min-ion and praise,

wnrld nn - to wliom we be - long.

^-



WE HASTE TO SABBATH SCHOOL. 39
Blessed ure they that dwell in Thy house. -Va. M : i.

Words and mnsic by K. G. STAPLES.

l=zti=ar=:i?ztj=:*=j=#=E;;i:=SzEE5E?^B=S^j^

1. E.ich movn of God's most ho - ly day, We haste to Sab-bath school; To learn of Christ, the

2. Tis not to id • ly pass a - way, Tlie precious momeuts giv'n ;
AVe meet up - on this

J. Tis hers the word of truth is re.td. And tri^asur'd up in store ; 'Tis here the bread of '

is^s: ^1= i?= ^ zt=tz

--^'^
CnoRus.

^ "II
liv - ing way. Who gave the gold - en rule,

j

fa - cred day. The best of all the seven.

j

life IS spre.ad From heaven's o - pen d oor.

-M—

Dear Je - sus, pre - cious Sa - vior, Our

K—^..^ p—_—^_

ev - er con-stant friend; In songs of do ra - tion, Onr roi cos we will blend.

± i a-i-*—g—

.

*—.*-
.

T~



40 HAPPY HOME ABOVE.

41
Cheerfully.

}. 11. LESLIE.

^1^ P^
^0 »

-i-

El^gE «/—

-

-• • m ^—

1

1.0 g

1. There is a land of pure delight, Where saints immortal reign, E - ter-nal day ex -

2. Tliere ev - er - lasting spring abides. And nev-er with'ring flow'rs. Death like a nar - row
3. Could we but climb where Moses stood, And view the landscape o'er, Not Jordan's stream nor

i*M^r^-Eff4- m ±z

r-

I

ii t—,—h

—

'3

I
lEdE

EEFRAI>r.
-A,

^ggl^
eludes the night. And pleasures banish pain,

sea divides, This heav'nly land from ours,

death's cold flood,Should fright us from the shore.

Happy home, hap-py home Where

Happy home, happy home,
o-.-o-»-

=r=F
±zzz zik ji-

,=icc=iiz ~—h—-^^

—

r

i^lSi]
all is joy and love, Happy home. happy home.

mm »-r<^
-r

My blea - sed home above.

f-fl

Happy honifi, Happy home.
7=F I



MART E. KAIL.
„ A7iilantc.

WILL YOU COME TO THE CROSS.
To-day if ye will hear Ilia roico, harden not your hearta, —Hed. 4 : 7.

41

J. H. LESLIE.

Sin-ner, come to the cross. For the momenta are flying While around ev-ery where, Carelesa sinners are dying;

2. Will you conio, siu-ner come. And ac - cept of the glory With thanksgiving and praise, Ilciir redemption'n glad storyi

3. Let the good news co home, That the lost are returning. While salvation's biiglit lamp Is so brilliant-ly burning;

~\~ ^ r»-»- :t
*.•* -«.

Si ifc
:S±i= P=F

^ft-ft-

4-

U P ' -V—iT Tn^^1^.-u-^

-I——s s -

^1h

Je - BUB calls you to-day, Will you glad- ly receive Ijjni 7 All he asks you to do, Is to trust and believe liiui,

Learu the dear Savior's love. And His strength todi-liver. From the thraldom of sin. And to save you for-ev-er.

Come to Je-BUfl just now, With your bur-drn of sorrow. For too late it may he. Should you wait for the morrow.

A • A -«. A A
^^=

-•-•-
*•(«-*.

'mi
^'

ClIOKUS.

pfe:^ a^fc
-^-s-
*--«-

»
Come to Je - sua just now, With your bur-don of sorrow, For too lute it may be Should you wait for the morrow.



42r OUR HOME BEYOND THE RIVER.
MRS. M. K. B. SATTEItLEE,
Andante. ^ ,

S. L.TYLER.

-->,-
s s

I f^ ^

1. Brieht-ly shines the gol - den light, In our home hc-yond the riv - er;

2. Fiiir - fst flow'rs in con-staut bloum, In our home he-yond the riv - or;

_# #^^_s. # *__i2. ^ "^ *

Nev-er falls a shade of night, There 'tie

Fill the air with eweet per-funio,Atui their

5*±*:
'-^—s—i—R—!-•—I

—

'-t-

:*zi J-.- _K_ N

-3ia—^—a—

i

cloud-less day for

beau - ty fad ~eth

/ / •

Sweotest mil - sic fills the air, Inourliome l»e-yond the riv-er.Harps of gold :ire ring-ing

All is bcail - ty.sweetueasjoy, In our home be-yond the riv-er,Love und pt'iico without al-

12112: -^—y- <9"

1/ >
-!>'—U—1^

*_«_*_#*1f
It §^^t=s

CnoRtrs.
^—

N

S N

-«•—•—•-

s s

-;3i-

th'-i-e, Pruis - efl to the Lamb for - ev - er.Would you eu - ter. Je-eus stands At the door with outstretch'd hands,
luy, Thrills the heftv*n-ly heart for • ev - er.

jSL.

iite
• ^ / y



REMEMBER JESUS. 43
.TTiouyhtfully.

iKccLEs. i:;; S, W. STBAUi;.

z=^J J— l-T=

Re - mem-ber
He - mem-ber
Re - mem-ber

r,

EUs now, dear cluld, While thou art j-oung and gay, For - get Him not in

sus, learn to seek,And learn to love llim now, While ros - es bloom up-

Bus, there's a place For Thee on His kind breast. When thou artwea-ried

a-

all thy wild And
on thy cheek,And

with thy race, He

raer - ry hours of

.«uii-shine lights thy
then will give thee

play; Then in the dark and cloud - y years, Those
brow; While yet thy young,fresh heart beats high With
rest ; Go to Him, ask him now to make Thy

bright eyes yet may see,

hope and joy and love,

youih-ful heart His own,

To hu?h thy Bighs and wipe thy tears, He will re mem - ber Thee.
Dear child,thy home is in the sky, Oh lift thy thoughts a- bove.
Then all thy e - vil ways for-sake, And wor-ship at His throne.

m^
—v—I—rx «-
-p

—

;^
^

0- •«- '^. ^



44 'TIS WITH THE RIGHTEOUS WELL
J. a. TENNEY

MzEti:zi~SztSz

->—,

1. Whnt cheer, - ing words are these, Their sweetness who can tell

'

2. Well when they see His face, Or sink a - mid'st the flood

;

3. 'Tis well when joys a - rise, 'Tis well when sor-rows flow;

i^

-9—--*-y-

time and to ' e-

Well in af - fiic-tion's

'Tis well when dark-ness

Birt2j8:-r-tt
r

—

-—#-T-# • «—

,

Er:lZZg:l=;

—

r—f—f^

!fc^~5I3—^:fd—--r-^-^-
Caoiius. ^^

• *v—i- —\ ..i. N—rq

W' i-i '-- -* * i -r ir?-*- l=Sd-M ' -' '-^^tj^ t-
[^

=J

ter - nal days,"'Tis with the right - eous well !" 'Tis with the right-eons well. Tis

thorn -y maze, Or on the mount of God.

vails the skies Anc strong tempU - tion

-•—•—# •-

s grow,

t
M. ' -*—« •-,

_, 1 1

—

I*-: "f—
b«-=P

2--^-r—^=r—u= -1 ^-^ ^- t—•

—

t^

—

zd

fc^z
-4-^=t=^tzt.

-T^-
»^zziz¥4zzi±E3^zz
ziziz

-•-^—*-

with the right -eous well; In time and to e - ter - nal days.'Tis with the riphteous well.



IN THE FSERY FURNACE. 4S
Our Goil whom we serve is able to deliver us from the burning fiery furnace.—Daniel 3:17.

MRS. E. Q. ELLSWORTH.
Allegro.

I

J. H. LESLIE.

I

pg^l^ipp^^ip^l^^l^^^p
1. Lo, the flames of fierce temp - ta - tion Flash a - round the soul

;

2. In the fur-nace of af - flic - tioa, Bound by sor - row's chain;
3. From the touch of world- I3' scorn - mg.Shrinks tlie soul in fenrn

'Mid the fu - ry
Thro' the c-ru - ci-

Thro' the tor - ture

^-* =P
^t=E

Chohus.

B^^='F=i
of tha pas-sions.llath the Lord con - trol ?

ble of suff-'ring, Can the Lord sua - tarn '/

slow, con - snoi - mg.WiU the Lord ap-pear'

Pf-

Yes, the lov'd one walks in safe - ty,

h I

^— ft-

Mw
lA-<—

•

S^r
•t'

-±

loue
;

m

Walks.but not

-•—•

—

*^^-f—•—

—

^ t 2 '—'-^r-—

—

Lo, a form di - vine,and comely,Shields from harm His own.

r=
-•t- m m=F=T ^g£^



46 HE HATH SET ME OM A ROCK.
MART TORRENCK.

ChecrJuUy.

^C -H ~—»-

rH-A-round me oft,
Tho'thuud«r8 ruar
Tho'wa-tera deep

^TI^-i

!• i>i ^'

WILBUR A. CHKISTT.

tho'winds may
iitKl liglitnitigs
may ruuuU mo

blow, . .

roll, . .

And luad'DiDg
Tho' feur-ful
Tiiey have no

waves . ,

Bturnis . .

pow'r , .

rush to and fro: , ,

may ronnd mo crasli ; . .

to barm my suut ; . .

1. Around me oft,

2. Thu'thunders roar,
3. Thn watera deep

tlio^winds may LiIomt,

and litititniiiga flash,

may rt'inwl me ruU,

And mad'niDg wsivea
Tliu' fearful storms
They have no pow'r

rueh to and lrr»

;

may round nie ciasli ;

to barm my soul

;

I will not fear.
At all their nige
I rest sfcure

the' fierce the shock,
1 well may mock,
beneath their ehock.

For He hath set.
Far HeliathB^-t,
For H'- hath Bet.

hath
hath
bath

• I

set me on a rock.
Bet me on a ruck-
set me on a rock.

Ob weary benrt that's battled long. With hosts oi sin bo brave and strong.



HE HATH SET ME ON A ROCK.—Concluded

IS— ^ n
N •—

Look up to God

r
-I i> r— ^ T 1 1

-a

—

ji—
--J

—

—9-e—»-o—*-«"^ •?

(^ pr IT—B? W tC

. . A - mid tho shock
fi \/\ I

Aud lie will set . . . thee on a

*-«"«-

1

1 / r7^ , ,.^ ^1

. I L.——^— I

—

.—,—

I

1 ; ^— ' ^——— - I i iM

Amid the shuck,

ii
Look up to God, And He will eet, will set thee on a rock.

CHAS. GEESET.

THE MASTER CALLETH.
**The Master is come and cullelh for tbee."—John U

-h_jL
R. B. MAHArPET.

.jj_j^_ > . »,

1. We hear Thy tender, loving voice. Which Baith'Tonie unto me,"TIiat 1 may all yonr Inirdens bear,And let yonr Bouls be free.
2. We know we've wander'd far away Upon forbidden ground. But we rejoice, t> lileseed tliouclit.Tbon may'fct be always found.
.I.Oh, wondrous lovelOh,grace divine! that saves us from the fall,While mercy stands, with ontatretch'd hands,We will accept the

.« « . - - . -. ,(call.l

:¥=t
-f—r—

r

13 «-!--•- ;p a_ -̂f^:^^^^^^

v-v-

.t=:t::

| \/^7

irz\:z ^rq:

l* U ? 'lr~jr

-tt—fi-

V—>-
:g=t

N S s

Coming,bleBB-ed Je-sus, Coming now to Thee, Coming, yes, we're cum-ing, Thro' Thy grace so free.

> • • r'
,

.X—

J

,
1 !>,

:p=P
^ U '

-fB-i.

f^



48
E, B. LATTA.
Sprightly.

EVEN AS JOSIAH.
(.2nd ruEON. ^; 1-3.J J. H. LESLIE.

Ev - en as Jo - si - ah, In his ear - ly youth,Gavehis lieartto wis-dom,And the ways of truth;

Ev - en as Jo - si - ah, Ear-Iy sought his God, In the paths of vir-tue, Faithful - ly he trod;

Ev-en as Jo - si - ah, In his ear - ly reign, Ban ish'd heathen i -dols, From his wide do-main
;

1~
. I L I

I

-
|

I#-^—

#

— g a>^
.« »-• ^ « V- =V S~U g—f^R

•j! /

So may lit -tie chil-dren,Serve Je-ho - vah now, Ke will own their ser- vice. He will hear tljeir vow.

So may lit - tie chil-dren,Seek andserve Him still,He will bless and save them, If they do His wilL

We should quickly ban-ish, Ev - 'ry i - dol, sin, Makingroom for Je - sus, Now to en - ter in.

^i^
:^=t m ^T=^-»-

sg;

Neith-er to the right Nor the left we'll stray; Walking like Jo - si ah In the narrow way.

-K-

It -.^7"^^



RKV. W. T.

'&^^ DALE.
MANISIONS BRIGHT.

In my Father's lioust' are many niaiisiuus. —John 14: 2.

49

1.

3.

4.

In my
And if

*

KEV. W. T. DALE.

—

1

^—s—fv—

1

--^

Fath-er's house on high, There are man - y man-sions fair; And your home be-yond the
I pre-pare your home, Sure-ly I will come a - gain ; And be-neath my pal- ace

Blest Re-deem-er when shall I Be per-mit -ted to ap - pear; In the por - tals of the
While the coming a - ges roll, Let my sjur - it be at. rest; Joy - ful let my rap - tur'd

S^ee^e}^=^

-0-T-»-\-»-T-

-^— V

—

Refkain.

I—!>— 4 1—•-+-•- l^
sky,

dome,
sky,

Boul,

mf=3r-

I am go - ing to pre-pare.
You shall each en - joy my reign.

To be - hold my dwell-ing there.

Wor-ship Thee a - mong the blest.

There' are man-sions, there are man-sions. In my

*.#«.
4-
r—^ <^j-

'

\± :t=t

0- it
rt=::t

*• Xm
^fegi

There are man-sions bright.There are mansions bright, In my

Efr^j
-| -j-T-a

Fa-ther's house on high: Tii^'e are man-sions,

it • «- A JL -fi.- ^ _ .«. A .J

There are man-sions,

XL- ^
rJrpir

=P^

P
In my home be-yond the sky.

Fa-ther's house on high; There are mansions bright.There are mansions brightjn my home beyond the sky.



50 SHELTER NEAR THE CROSS.
ISA M. SCHAEFFER.

' ^ ' '

T
1

i
;—*—

=

#—« S
=2=3--^-cd -^- !-][-1

1 1

J.H.LESLIE.

. 1 ,^ :

1.

o
3'

'When the tempest gathers round me,
When the waves are madly dashing,

As the morning light approaches

^- M. ^ M.
1

_)«_!_*_*—^—}—•—•—5—*-^

And the sea is

And the darkness
Slow - ly dis - ap -

dashed to foam, When the lightnings
veils the skies, When in wild dis-

pears the night, Bright across the

^ *- ^ ....*
J-±^- ;, ' I—

- '

-^^--^
1 !>

1 • 1

L
1

]
._u_>_^_^^

'#=M=^--H
1 ^

1 >

FT—-^^^1f-^-^-'-fa!^:—J—s—i-
flash a-bove me,
pair and anguish,

foaming billows,

1—•—i—•-—a—«—

J

And the thunder
Burn-ing teardrops

Gleams the steadfast

-?—J—^

—

'-—•

—

»—Zi

5habes the dome:
blind my eye.o;

bea-con light;

^f- , (S.
,

"~\
e 1

'Mid the fierce and
From a - far, be -

Soon I'll reach the

1

9-^ •
: a—

* # r.

wild commotion,
yond the - cean,

crys-tal harbor.

i/ 1

L| ^ ^^i4-t=^i~'—v-'~r-^^=-^-^-

eS
:̂st

While the raging billojvs toss, Comes to me a gen-tle whisper, There 13 phelter near the cross.

Tho' the billows wild-ly toss. Comes to me in sweetest accents. There is shelter near the cross.

Pur - i - fied from sin and dross, Where my soul shall rest for - ev er, In the shelter of the cro.is.

m X f »__J~_ _# '

i f 'r.~J-M » e «-±.T_«_±_# fc
;:zi|:=H;-l—«.—«=g-j:jig=i=^t:z

J . — i_j ^



OUR PROMISED HELP. 51

lint in me i

--N ;

thiue help. —Ilos, 13:9.

1 ^

—

R. B. MA/lArrEY.

w- E^^tEr^

9%l

Shall we walk along life'sjourney, Thro' the shad-ows of the night, On an arm of flesh re-

Shall we see the loved and cher-ished Pass-ing from us by the way; And the ach - ing hearts so

Shall we walk 'mid gathering shadows, When liie's evening drawech near, Shall the aarkness be un-

^' *. -^ *- \^ \ . * '^ .X'AA*
I T-O «-^^> • *

I
» •

1 1 » , .g -»---»-r
|

-
I

-V-

ly-ing
wea - ry,

brok-en,

1^ I.

:d;

Trust -

Find
Will

ing

no
no

'

on
so

ight

ly hu-rnan might? No, the prom - is'd help of Je - sua Shall sua-

lace day by daj-? Yet, the prom - is'd help of Je - sus Shall sus-

for us appear? Then the prom - is'd help of Je - sus As a

it:m IP n

~-i-
—•"

-^^ ?s-

tain lis day by day; In the bat- tie's wild com-mo-tion. Thro' tlio fierce-ness of the fray

tain us e - yen then,Thro' his grace.which crown'd them victors; We shall meet them all a-gain

light shall guide us o'er. To the pure ce - les-tial cit - y, - yer on the

i

oth-er shore.

!E^E
-f—"- E It:

Xr- =t= 11



THERE'S REST FOR THEE AT HOME.
W. r. WSHSCEZUL.

Slg^^t^^3=izrjt:

izMz

1. When we grow wea - ry, and the way Looks dark be-fore our feet,

2. The way will not seem hard and long If, trust-ful - ly, each day
3. Kind words to strengthen drooping souis,Thaiik God, we all may give;

We hear our' Fa-ther
Vfe sing some brave and
And in each help - fnl

b I

^-
zU

-^—*—.—^^- =—

.

i^^V3^
soft - ly say, In ten - der words so sweet

:

hap - py song. And do the good we may.
deed we do, A no - blcr life we live.

--^^-

Be strong of heart, O child of mine ; Work
So let us cheer the faint - ing hearts Of
So let U3 do the best we can, "While

J- ^

§i^j

brave - ly while you roam

;

wea-ry ones who roam,
thro' the world we roam,

-f: t^-S t—r-4^^

Re-mem-ber, at tbe day's de-eline,There'srestforyou at

And help them, as we glaid-ly sing, There'srest for us at

Ee - mem - ber, when the work is done, There's rest for us at

s^^Hem :p
:feEE

home,
home,
home.

-# • * 1



THERE'S REST FOR THEE AT HOME.
CHORUS. ,1 III Concluded. 53

gu^-l-^-Cl

9- -» ' -0-

risT
-jjnr

'iT y—w-\-^

^^r^r^'

i!tM

. . I 5
We're go - ing home some hiip-py day! O child, no long-er roam The

We're goiug borne some bappy day,We' re going home some happy day. Oehild,Tio long-er roam, no longer roam. The

FI :?-:::?=
-t=r-r-r-T- -^£^ -^.g ^ sES 5ai=|E:

p—•—»
^••*

i»"

I 1/

1

:lKirie:^

:p=E
J!a--tit4=

tit

Fa - ther's ten - - - dcr voice will say, There's rest for you at home.
Father's tender Toice will 8ay,The Father's tender voice will say.There's rest for you, There's rest for you at home.

-I —F-r-»—» I I
- 1

—

HELZS F. SHAW.

Im.
--A— N-

33
WE MUST WORK FOR JESUS

! I _4i K a T-r-r-r-N-;^
AHIT SAKTE.

^ -^--N-

r

±;!?±

We must work for Je - sns Now, and ev' - ry day ; For the pre-cious moments Qnickly pass a - way.
0th - er lit - tie chil-dren We must gather in From the homes ofsorrow, From the paths ofsin.
We must work for Je - sus All our youth-ful days. By and hy inglo-ry, We will sing his praise.

—U—^r—b^-u U I i
I 1 I U V^ u —W—V-l L u I !

=1
i

—

^

-V

—

V—V-
lf=l£^

r- mM/ i^ U y>



54

McKINNEY.

THERE'S A FRIEND.*
Be of good courage. Pb, 27 : 14.

'u n '^

-»—5-1-»—•—«-—•-L»-5-<»—

J

f—»~;~

. MAHAFFEV.
-A—^ ^,-^^

1. There's a friend in ev' - ry sorrow.'iliere s a balmlor ev'-ry woe. Tlierefabliss for each to - mor-row,
2. Fainting raultitui]e.5 liave bless'd }lim,For }Je turn'd their grief to joy, Filthy lepers cleans'd in mercy,
3. When we cross the rolling billows,Jordan's river swelling high, Who will crown us heirs of glo - rv.

as you go; He, who walking on the wa-ter, E'en on Gal - i - lee's dark wave,
widows boy; Pray-ing on thelonely mountain.More than this He did for me,

the land be-yond ihe sky? When we reach the heav'nly cit -y, Who will take ns by the hand ?

Trust, in .Je - eua

Eais'd to life the

In

At the call of doubting Peter,Stretch'd his mighty arm to save-

Shed His blood to buy my ran-som,Dy-ing on the curs-ed tree.

Who will give the welcome plaudit.In the bless-ed glo - ry land?

p-* x»z

Sr -ZjJr--
-»-*-

Jesus.our frir^nd.Jesus, our friend,A
A JL JL ,&• ^ ^ ^
:il

• From -QOSPEL EUUOES' ' by per.
/ ^ Z

V -
\j
-

\^
-



THERE'S A FRIEND.—Concluded. 55

*>->-

z=:S=i-7i-.tzze:z:t±f;:r-t_

ri
_N K S S ^ ->

0—0—0—

«

friend that is faithful and true. Je - sus. Je- - 6US, HesufTer'd for meandfor you.

JesuB.oiir friend,Jesn«, our friend,

A A 4B. *• A- Jl- -fi^ ".
—

~

*
5Tff ±!

s-9-

i/ >
>—y—s^

-1-

f p t—^—^-lZIZS^
'j ij '< ij 'j '>
K* K* i/ t' »* •

TAKE THESE LAMBS.
DB. THOS. HASTINGS.

-:* ^ ^--

1

—1- t
-. -j-

A. W. WILLIAMS.

KB—^^
1.

2.

3.

—

*

« . «

—

Shep - herd, while
Now the storm
Shfeij - herd, ev -

*—
. f

* ' r

^—1—s-

Thy flocks are

of life is

'ry grace coc

* • «
-i 1

•—0am

L-g

feed -

low -

1 - bin -

ing,

'ring.

mg,

Take these

Night and
Keep these

••• *•

=f •—

gzlzS i ^L_g J

lambs In Thine arms

;

day. Beasts of prey

;

lambs In Thine arms

;

-^ rj .—<?- -i p,—

j

-^H?*-—

,

1,^

—

-^ '•/ it—
'-=+ 1= r*-

z-c^bzp ^^ 1—

1

-^^^m.
shel - ter plead - ing,

are de - vour - ing,

safe re - clin - ing,
• • , ml

-4-

i=rh

»—-—2— — -%^—
Now for shel - ter plead
Lurk - ing are de - vour -

On Thee safe re - clin—9 e — a T~^~

I

ing.

ing.

ins.

i



56 THE SMITTEN ROCK.
REV. S. Y. HAKMKR.

In *'Cliri8tian Standard aud Home Journal,'

n a i^

JOHN T. GRAPE.

'H::

:«- iSzit

r

-N 1"^-

T
1.

2.

3.

V
W'a - ters from tlie smitten rock. Flowing, sweetly flow - ing, To re - fresh the thirst -y flock,

Je - sus calls,-'Come nn-to me, Thirsty souls come liith-er; Liv - ing wa - ters, flow- ing free,

Bless-ed fount of sav-ing grace.AU the world may venture ; All in Christ may have a place

mm -y-

^
ic:

zirrzrzrr-.—

^

-I—T —^—

:

-^T—I

"

d • •—• *-f-S *

—

f—j-B a—w * r
*

—

*
Thro' the des - ert go - ing-

Drink and live for - ev - er."

In this glori-ous cen - tre.

- -^ « •-.

Soo its streams howhigh they rise, For the faint and dy
From the rock the wa - ters rise, - pen'd is the foun
Sav - ing mer - cies now a-bound, Je - sus is the giv
^ **. *. -a. A. A-' *. » ^ .(*-'

'

;

—

'—•—

r

r^
ing.

tain,

-S—a—

m
Chorus.

+-

m
Streaming forth be - fore our eyes, Ev - 'ry want sup-ply- ing,

Je - sus of-fers full sup-plies. Come to Zi - on's mountain.
I this parJ'nmg love have found.Praise His name for-ev - er.

^^

'Tis flow - ing. flow-ing,'Tis

'Tis flow-ing, sweetly flow - ing.'Tis

Me
j=sj=



THE SMITTEN ROCK.—Concluded.
liepeat pp.

*§'
iv - ing, 'Th flow-ing now for thee.

pe
flow - ing boundless and free; 'Tis flow - ing, flow - ing, 'Th flow-ing now for

"lis flow-ing.sweetly flow -ing,

T-*_i-.^—•_!:«—»—«—«_i prrcr:pr=, 1—t^Pj- s-^JI

i- J J—

^

,
r^--»~

1

'J i
- -— ^j—^—tf # -

^̂
CHAS. n. GABUIEL.

T'

LET THE LITTLE CHILDREN COME.

i:

BUENTJIE SMITH.

E?53>—><

—

1. Let the lit - tie chil-dren come.And for - bid them not the right, As they jour-ney on their way,
2. Children, lis -ten to the call. And o - bey the Lord's command,Come and go With II iin to-day,

3. In your childhood turn a - way,From the paths that lead to sin; Love the Sa - Vior ev - 'ry day,

D.S. I will guide you on the way,

D.S-

V^ _> ^ :

___, ^-

Fine. Choeus.^^i=zi=$=i^i-i~-0-
Guid-ed by the Sa-vior's light. Hear the voice of Je - sus say,

He will take you by the hand.
He will sure - ly take you in.

Let the lit - tie chil-dren come;

a- X

-i*

—

i>
—

v
—

v—^-i^—?—

•

/ will safe - ly lead you home.

A X « JL ± I*-

V—•-1



58
MRS. E. C. ELLSWORTH.

GO INI AND OUT.
And shall go iu aud uut and tiud pasture. —John 10; 9. M.J. MUNGEB.

. • g »-+-i ', M m— -^^l-*-*

—

S-Z-»-i-s-T-m -f^ a -s
• m •—I

in, the Shepherd to find, To come be-nealhHis care,

in, pro - tec - tion lie gives, From ev-'ry iurk-mg foe,

in, there find-ing thy rest. When weary with thy sin,

For He thy heart has in-

Go in, He e%' - er re-

Yea, go. His jiromise to

mj: ^'v-fe-

clin'd. His ten - der love to share; Go out, to tell the sto - ry. To all who will be - lievc, Pro-

ceives. To none He answers no; Go out, at Je-»U3 bid-ding Tiie foe shall sure-ly tly, Ye.s

test. All need-ed grace to win; Go out, for work is wait-ing. The fi - nal rest not here, Thy

%^m. —r^—p

—

TTx'"

.,<_i t_i

—

-r-t
E'ES^iEE=E

Chohus.

claim the

go, m
la - bor.

Lord of glo - rv, Now will-ing to re - ceive.

Him con - fid - ing. His help is ev-er nigh,

ne'er a - bat - ing, Till crowns .and palms appear.

C /Zrz. f^u, a-

Go in and out with safe - ty. If

—* A -M. JL -i
JZ-Z^=.ZZT-
-g

—

&—«-v—
~}-^ H.— 1—

«



GO INI AND OUT.—Concluded. 59

HOW I LOVE TO SPEAK FOR JESUS.
G. W. GEO. W. EIDT.

r-:^
—a-
-ar-

—JV
-:-*— -«r

-• #-;

X-
. ._^„!_ft-. ^-i—^—a—*_—«

—

:Z2_

V - ' - - ^ '-^r
1. How I love to speak lor Je - sus, Ev-'ry day and ev - 'ry hour; How I love to sing His
2. How I love to work for Je - slis, For lie labored hard for me; When He purchased my re-

3- Je - SB8, I my cro33 have tak - en, I will bear it by Thy grace ; Help me ev - er to be

:p3r*3:
zzg^rl—:

=f-|? -&—a-

t—

r

r—£r&=e=t3

5= N-—5— :h

g^ - "^ U-.—•-

praia - es, And to trtist His sav - ing pow'r,

demp - tion, On the cross of Cal - va - ry,

faith - ful, Till I see Thee face to face,

ii. N K S !

And to trnst His sav - ing pow'r.

On the cross of Cal - va - ry.

Till I see Thee faca to face.

! &̂£; r-±:
'^-e

-I

—

"—»-=

—

w-j jC.*..

:t =C^



60 SUCCOR OF THE TEMPTED.
For in thnt ITe liirnGflf hath suffered, being tempted, liu ia .iMe to auccar them tliat are tempted. —Heb. 2 ; 1«.

HELKX F. SHAW. J. 11. LESLIE.
S :

d^:tz::i=:5rrj
_^__

—

ff—i—I 1— ji-j 1—* . •« , -» •• »* *
1. Sue - cor of tho tempt - ed Hear me vhen I

2. Give me strength, I pray Thee, To re - eist the

3. In my dark - est tri - als, Be my coa-staiit

.J "t^—, «-

- -
, '-r

call; Turn to me in

ill, When my cour - age
friend, Lead me ev - ery

» 1>—+—p-; a- isSi^ii^!!^

W'-

mer - cy, At thy feet

fails lae, Be my com
mo - nicnt, To my jour -

_ I I

I

fort

neys

fall; ,

still;

end ; .

]Ielp me tenr life's cross - es.

Thou hast known temp - ta - tion,

When the waves of Jor - dan

E£!i!

;=«': ll :*»zr:«si:

^

AH my sins for - give,

Yet without a sin, . ,

Fierce-ly round me roll, .

^\ *- ! • ••• §•• •*• *

Like my Lord and Mas - ter, Dai - ly mny I live.

By Thy strength I'll con - quer, By Thy grace I'll win.

In thine arms of mer - cy, Bear my laint-ing soul.

5E
v=n; rrz:::



BEAUTIFUL HOME. 61

Andante.
For we know that if our earthly house, Ac. J. F. McCONNKLt .

1. This is not my place of rest-ing, Mine'3 a cit - y yet to come; On-ward to it

2. There the lamb our Shepherd leads us, By the streams of life a - long
;
On the fresh-est

3. Soon we p.ass this des - ert drea-ry, Soon we bid fare-well to pain
;

Nev - er more are

_>
I fy

» . »» » »»». . »•#• ^
It

^s: It -fc-y- =t:

r
^

._.
-• > -5 3d

—

1 N—1

—

—

^

1

1

—

—^—'

—

Eefbain. ^ ,

M • S r_=—H=^^ife-'—^s=5-h i~i
—0—

-i-~s

—

^~^ =3=i=i==^ —»—*—,^~-

Ci-

—

I am hasting,

pastures feeds us,

sad and wea-ry.

1

On to my
Turns our sigh

Nev - er, nev

e

ing
- er

—

1

ter

in -

Bin

1

- nal home,
to Bong.

a - gain.

Beau-ti - ful home,

f 1 I...
', •

peaceful home,

^r— 1

—

— 1

—

1— 1

—

H -v—y—1

—

h^-=*-F-—•

—

« -:—\— — 'ft « 't (_

—

-1 y^

—

' / 1/ 1
'/ • ^ ^

I

I

•
I I

Far beyond all earth-ly gloom ;Blest Re-deem-er, 'safe - ly lead us On to our e - ter-nal home.

.Jj

_»_-*_



62 I CANMOT KNOW.
He keepeth tbo paths of judgmeut, aud preservetb the way of his saints. —Prov. 2:

AXFIELD.

-^
=^=F=? 3EIE1-M—L

M. J. MUNGEB.

-f-i—9 « »-—" " O "
S^

I can - not know my end or way, Dear Lord, 'tis all with Thee
;

I know not what an-
The when, the wherelore and the hour, I seek to know in vain; The things I can -not
How long, is not for me to know,To trust is my de - light

;

1 on - ly feel that

± £ ± ±' 2: £:
_g

*— "*— ^ M «•« m m m m m m /5» m "•— ••— •<— ^

t =t ±=t X
X-

-fl—

b

1

—

V- 1—

^

— ^ ,
, —(_ '

N

W^- * =^==1 —\-
-i^ E?^*^^: :^ J —*

—

-s-^—f—J—-^
Olll

fath-

it

—»~
er

om
is

—«——•—

—.—s-
day May
now Will

so, Thy

L-i

—

bring

then

ways

to

be

are

me

;

jilain
;

right;

At some

may
Then fold

_* • «

- -!-

_-j—5_
near sun

my love

me clos

—• *

—

1

- set, now

to Thee

er to

=^!—k-r-

un-known,

in -crease.

Thy breast,

t. t.
_L ^_

I'll

And

—0—

,

)t -

=^^|7-K-—^—-t-f= -4- -

—|S_—t- ^T- -9 :-*—

-

-•—F-
—•

—

1 .

-^

—

—t-l
1

—

piX=--i--

^ 1-5 e>—.—

•

• »_. _• HL

=^ I

^

lay my bur - den down. And rise to meet Thee on Thy throne. To take my crown,

let my faith be great. For I am sure the end is peace, And I can wait,

still sup - ply my need, So shall 1 know thy per - feet rest, Is rest in - deed.

i^

-y -—
T~' —

:^
r ^^=f. m



REV W. T. DALE.
^Affettuoso.

JESUS WEPT.
JesuH wept. —John U: Z.':

63
KEV. W. T. DALE.

1. "Je - sas wept,' lie wept
2. "Je- 6US wept," in ev -

3. "Je -sus wept," m all

4. "Je- BUS wept," He bears

5. "Je - sus wept," and still

-r

for me. Died to set ray spir - it free;

hour, When we feel temp- ta-lion's pow'r;
our woes. When af-flic-tions cup o'er-Uows
a part, In tlie pangs that rend the heart;

He keeps

;

He weeps, Still His love for us

Liv'd a life of sor-row
He IS ne.ar ns to de-
Then II is sym - pa - thy is

In he-reav-ments He is

Still is guid - ing where we
,S

here, Pilgrim.stranger on our spliere. "Je-sus wept,"
fend, Leading, guid-ing to the end.
felt. Then His heart of lovewill melt,
near. Mourning hearts to bind and cheer.

go, Lead-ing thro' this vale of woe. Je - sns wept,

|;i'-tems-_—sz: -=?::z:»:=:*=z?z .zizn; : i=l=zz :*——

1

"Je-8us wept," He wept, lie wept for

Je-sus wept,



64 CLOSER AND CLOSER TO JESUS.
E. B. LATTA.
Ajidantr. .

—

^

"1
—

]-=i=^ ^—•-
1 4— •

—

-d^

M. J. MUNOKS.

%J ' • * ^
1. Clos - er and
2. Clos - er and
3. Clos - er and

cios -

clos -

clos -

—•—

er

er

er

—if—~*~
to

to

to

—tf-q

—

1

'—•-••

Je
Je -

Je -

-&•

BUS,

sus,

BUS,

1-4

Ev - er

Show-ing
Per - feet

r-»— *—

—•—ta-

in tlioug

to sin

in love

—1— hi

—

—«

—

lit and
- ners

and

;
- r

in deed, Near - er His
the way, Grow - ingmora
ia grace, Hop - iug for

-»-T- ^. . 1
—•-^—• •—

1

[ % .V-T :

1

1

1 • 1

-1——1

—

—y-^4rd
i

—fer
1 \:r---

-LUzr -H^:= I ^ 1

if :1=
3: 13^

-«-

side would I lin - ser Know-ing more ful - ly

Ilka him in spir - it, Joy - ful His voice to

glo • ry im-mor - tal, When I have fin-ish'd

my need ; Keep-ing no more at a dia-tance,

o - bey ; Sing-ing His prais-es with glad-ness,

my race ; Je-sus, I long to be near-er,

mi =?2:

-«-

r-1—

r

-^ ifei=t

a?

=^

^^

-,

'—*—•'

Like un - to Pe - ter of old, Clos
Tell - ing His nier - cy and love, Ear -

Near - er than ev - er be - fore, Ten -

--f » «

^ -
tS- '

er,

nest

der

till ev - er in heav - en, I shall His
- ly striv-ing to en - ter In - to His

ly draw me, dear Sa - vior, As I am^ =t

B.S. Clos cr and clos - er to Jc Je
I
who



CLOSER AND CLOSER TO JESUS.— Concluded.
I

l-'iite. Choiius.

65

P=fcg^^^^^!

-t

:lo - ry be - hold,
a - bove.
the shore.

:t:

Eio - r:

king.lu
neiir-i

-tn—* #~
Clos - er and clos er to

3^3
-* T-5—4 S'-r-
hv - er luy watchword eliall be.

-4- i^ixr
«-r~

suf-fer'd for me.

MRS. C. L. SHACKLOCK.

tes^^^^

WONDERFUL LOVE

T=p=
m]

->-!?-\- -^-*,^.

•-=-*-«-

s V ^

W. T. WILKY.

1. "Wnnderful, wonderful
2. Wonilrriul, wonderlul
3 N'v'MiiiierIn!. vnnrlerful
4. Wniui'-rf'il, wuiiUerful

\o\ e

lo^ L'

Invc
luvol

"Wniiilcrfiit, rrnnderfiil
^Vllllll^rllll, wuiidertiil
WdniU'fliil, wnnderfiil
Woudcrfiil, woiidi'Vful

lovo I He left U\b Itricht throne, to make iis HiBown.AnA
ll,Vl

In

To giitli-fi- iiw ill tnmi iluutrer niid HJii. And
To reaciU' and ruvl' from diMtii and the griivp.Anii
How knuily lio pUuds and now miercedeb iTor

D. S. may we to-daj*. ac - cept and o-hcy, Thn

^—(j__s—^-

^m
tiiko lis toheftv'iia - tove.
give ns a home n - hove,
bring lis to ln-.-iv'ti ;i - Imve.
lis, at the thrunt) a - hove.

Won- der-ful.wonder-ful iove I Won- der-ful <\'onder-ful lovel

-4=rA -V—

^

lEzig:
^3E
Z^-A,^-^

EEE
T4=;=«=

-^—/L.

8a - yior who reigna it - bove.



66 WE WILL GO AND WORK FOR JESUS.
W. C. BUOWN.

I
With cncrqy.

w. c. nr.DV.'N.

1. WewiUgo and work for Je- sus, And besol-diers of the cross; We will la-bor in His vineyard,Counting
2. WewiUgo and work for Je - PUs.And o-liey >Iis kind command;For He gave His life a ransom, To ful-

o. We will go and work for Je - sua,For the ev-'ning drawelli near; All our toil will soon be o - ver, And the

_t,_jr»- -f- * *- 0-'?- * -«-•«• . . A jB. -HZ-' . .^ A A A X :^ it *•

al -A- -i i--hz=-t—• •i'•—»—»-
r;r.t:::=:2

irt lie

ri:

:^
all things else but loss. There are man - y pre-cious chil-dren,\\ e should seek and gath-er in, Let us

fil the law's de-ni;ind. If we love to do His pleasure, He will all our wants supply, And will

Sa-vior will ap-pear. If we la - bor for the Mas-ter, Till our jour-ney here is trod, He will

#- -0-

zJ"^-*—^—-• e-t^

* •# it A

r ^ m
Refrain.

go and urge them kindly,Now
lead us sale-ly on-ward. To
lead u.s thro' the gate- way,To

M. m- *. -0- -<3- JL .

1*

nt
Jtri

to leave the paths of sin.

our home beyond the sky.
thecit - y of our God.

WewiUgo, we will go. We will

we will go, we will go,

PE^
I



WE WILL GO AND WORK FOR JESUS.—Concluded. 67

-^-^

-SH -tT
^-

-r a~ 1̂
go a.nd work for Jo -' BUs; We will go. we will go. We will go aud work to - day.

We will go, wp will go.

M. M. M. 1
«-••* * #-•«- * *-•* *__*- -^ ^ _^ .

* T-ig -

:i: g^|^=M==i^?±;: •—• -•- -p—

.

1
WONDERFUL VIRTUE IN PRAYER.

J.,I. MAXFIELD.
DrmdiK

s s—V-

'For He caroth for you."— 1st Peter, 5;

P-*=i

-^-J- >_ _,N s.

M. D. POTTER.

SP-^-
-A,J^4__h,—f^ 1^ li^ M^ p-H 1

,

i€ir*z:!»z:*z:zi z d:r±*j

1. Whon wen- ri-some momentB a - bide. And bur - denn aro heav-y to bear. Tell Je - siis wb.-vt-pv-or bo - tide. Ami
•2. If sill b;ia be-cloud-ed your way. For - ect iint your Itock jiiid your SliieM.Uut eo uii-to Jo-sus siitd eny. "Pcjii;
^. His e;ir will at-tend to your cry, Hia e^yt- ni-ith-er 8lnnil)er'* nor ult'cpn. His love will your epirita sup - ply. His
J. Tlieo trust ilim lor mer-ciea to come, Nor yield to teuip-ta-tious ku - vero, He'll lead you iu peace tu your Jioiue. Aud

'^ ' *. T . '—I

.6'-8-yT-g:
Ig& u' ^-

-^-
•9-^»—»

—

c crc^.i^—5^»——•—•—•—*—Tp—j— I—

^

ir-r-^^^
-v-^-^-

i^ine. Eefeain.
_^ -s ,N._-i._

y y i/t y
D.S. Aud let your pe - ti-tions be knowu.TlKTe 9

.n.s.

z±.

I

ask nim to lifflit-pn your rarf.
S;i - vuir, I Clinic ti) lie hoiiTil.'

cliil - ilrcii it; B;ii('-ty ilc k'-cps.

"wipe IViiiu your cyoiiov-'ry tcjir.

; »• ^fds^=
tf

I ^ . ^ m-\ 1 P^ 1-

Oh, betir nut your bur-deua a - lone, To Jo - eu8,your Sa - vior ro - pair.

i

w u/ •
won - der-ful Yir-tuo iu prayer.

t--l



68 WHEN THE MORNING BELLS ARE RINGING.
J, A. C.

, To the c

GEO. B. CHASB.

1. M hen tlic morning bella are ring-ing, To thechap-pl we re- pairjlore we a!I u - nite in sinff-ing, Andtltr-
2. In Ibe du - ties now be - fore us. Let us faitli-fiil - ly <?n-gasi'. May the epir-it now di-rect uh, As we
Z. Thankful fur the kind pru-tec-tionWhich has blebs'd us thro'tbe week,Still iniploriug Thy di - rcc-tion, \VhilL- we

Fine.

\>. S. 1. Ev-'ry grate-ful heart ri' - joic - es, ThiiH to
:'. And the l.lt-sKiiiga lic_- haUi bmiight us Killour
3. Orati - tude lu each e- mu-tion,Woald wo

^ .
D.S.

fc^Eizm. Zg3

-^T

:5=;=t*:

rnut - ly Ji^in in

^^^=^

pray'r; While in liar- mo • ny our voic - es Are ns - cend - ing tn our God;
search the pa- crcd page; .May the U-b - eons Christ has ta imht ufi, AH our Tuinds and hearts ini-prove

;

heav'n - ly wia - duni beek ; Fath - er, thus in pure de -vc.-tiou, Ev - 'ry thought in - Bpir'd by love;

^•-^* '—^^-r-^ n-*-'-^-r-* 1 4=—"T——^ # ' ^ , ^» f "^ "^ ^

ffi
_r -T-

> • • ^ ^
spread His praise a - broad.
hearts with )io - ly love,

lilt our souls a • buve.

?iii

CHILD'S PRAYER.

3=B^

lit

grc-at
sins

, . ^
'tie child, Hum-bly at Thy fc.c.t-Rti7,.l

ftiul lush, Thiiii dost view with eniil - iiig

for - give. Make me low- ly, puro iu

E. P. ANDREWS.
^

-», ; 'r-r^i
—i—>—rFji—j^

—

*-t-)
.--#••• ^

. . Thnu who art to meek uTid milil,
lace. Lit- Tie chil - dreii u hen they cry,
heart, lu Thy pre8 - euce HL^y 1 live.

^®EE^^EEEE!E



CHILD'S PRAYER.
Eefi;ain.

:S: s=ri

Concluded.

m ^n
stoop and tpach me what to Bay. What to say, what to say, Stoop and leach me what to say-

"Sa - vior,guide me by Thygrace. "By Thy grace, by the grace, "tfa- viorguide nie by thygrace."
And be with Thf-e where Thou art WhereThou art,where Thou art,And be with Thee wliere Thou art.

E^
5:=:t=t

e5e;ee1:
--t=.

WATCH AND PRAY.
MISS CLARA NOYES. "Watch and pray, that ye enter not into temptation."

E-iElfii

ilSEtE£

-Matt 2r. : 41.

4—*— =̂J=fE5=i-4:z:zt:z

NOYES.

1. Je - sus,help me watch and pray. On Thy-self re - ly - ing
;

2. Tempest-toss'd and sore distress'd, Still to Thee I'm cling -ing;
3. Brighter scenes in heav'n a - wait For my raptur'd vis - ion;

m
May I walk in wisdom's way,

Naught on earth can give me rest.

Soon I'll pa.ss the j.earl y gate,

- - :t=f-

— I b-J-*-

Refraik.

r 1/

D. S. TrvMinq Vice in time of need,

,
D.S.

E3^:
To Thy will com-ply
On - ly sor row bring-ing.

To the finlds e Iv - sian.

:ag. watching, praying, day by day, Watching lest I go as -tray

^ -•-^ ±1
-•-.-

I
Watching, praying ev - er.



70 WHAT W!LT THOU HAVE ME TO DO.
E. R. LATTA.

fcii

n. B. MAIIAFFE7.
N ^ s

1. What wilt Tlinn Inive mn tn fin?

1'. (H - f.Mi Tliv v..Ky I Iniv.. Iii-urd

3. Jf ,- HUH fur mc Thou li.iht lia-il.

When' wilt Thou have me to po?
('all - iiii; troni U>\ - ly und cin,

Slioiild i uot la-bor for Thee?

Shall T Tliy moe - sen - Ror he.
Yi't I have Pcarce - ly

Do - ing what - ev - er
he - gun,
I can.

^F--F^4^i
:t=$:

-^^-

Liird, I nm wait-in^ tn
(ill) - ry iiii - iiidr - t:il to
Ev - eu tho' hum-ble it

know

;

uin ;

Ijl-;

Oft 1 have wan-dpr'd a - Viij',

JJnw I will list to Tliy v-ti.f,

LurU. there is much to be done,

Ort I hai-<- sliehted Thy Brace,
Clail-ly a,-c.-pt of Tliy love.
White is the har-veet to view.

PiEFnAIS.

i—#-T#—•—i—a—#-^-"^*
^^^^^#-f-#—*—a—*

—

^^-0—0 ^—*-^

—

0—0~^a—0—0^0-r
Nnw in Tliy vineyard he
Take me.d«-ar Savinr. I

3Jow 1 am read-y to

tow.
pr.-.v.

Give nie, dear Sa-vior, a phice.
Kit me Iit heaven a - hcive.

What wilt Thou have nie to do.

What wilt Thou have me to do?

What wilt Tliou.what wilt Thou Iiave me to do?



WHAT WILT THOU HAVE ME TO DO.— Concluded.

1/ ^ /

THE JASPER SEA.
I' P ^

E. F. DAWSON.

m
s.

E. F. DAWSON.

Sii33 =d=

4-5=
1- When we cross the Jas-per sea. When we reach the oth - er shore. Full of bliss our songs shall be.

2. With the an-gels round the throne, Cloth'd in splendor we shall stand, Di^ath and te.ars are nev-er known,
3. Part-ing days will uev - er coiue.Bright our lot will ev - er be, When we reach our heav'iily home,

i It

Iiist It
iSEE -^- z|t±

D.jS. IFe uiiZZ stn(7 /or - cu - ec moi'C,

Fine. Chorus. ,D.5.

ii23|i
Praise to God for - ev - er more. When we reach the hap-py shore. Far a - cross tlie Jas - per sea;

In that bright and happy land.

Far a - cross the Jas - per sea.

iSgH
27« long

_»—•

—

C : :3'»^zii 9 , :n: i ».± 1_« # » i h '-i-fl
-1 n "—I n 1

''-^- .*
1 4 : 1

^-^ • h—

"

tcr - ni t'J-



72 I LONG TO BE WITH JESUS.
Having a desire to depart. :ind to be with Christ, which in fur better. —Phil. 1 : 2.'5.

BLV. J. II. MARTIN.
--,--> S—f»—TTi—i 1 r-l •^—»^—'^

w-^

J. E. ROHRBOUGH.
--1 »,—>.->—
^'-'

I loiiff to be with Je-eus, In etiin-iTis realms above. Tu t-on- tempt ate His kIo- ry And eel • ebrate II js love.
Hib uliuruiti t>u lair aud pleusiug.Uufulded tu m>- i^igLt, Shall till my kuuI with Mladut:ss,Aud trauBpurtH uf dL>light.

0-. ^

The Kins in nil Mis beauty My ravish'd evt-e shall see. And in His blipfllnl prr-s^ence Eiirap- tnr'd T shall be.
I'll be with Christ luglo-ry. And view His luve-ly face, I'll siug the juy-tul eto-ry Of His redeem-ing grace,

0-. ^

§iffi^S^
-«—*- -*-•—•-!-;

j=c ^^t
-#—•-

•^ i^
-V—lA-

REV. J, H. MARTIN.

i-jT-— I I

-N;—

I

-I l^-l

•* * * -w * -0- -»

FAIR AS THE MOON.
•Fair aB the moon, clear as the buu."—Solomon's Song. 6 : 10.

4^-4

LE ROT J. BOGGS.

-rx-

--sr^i-—
•-

1. Tlie moon in bricrhtnepB walkfi the pky. The love - ly inipeii of nisht Poure down Ii*t ra-diance from on hich.Her
2. U'itli liiH - tre b^r - niwM from llie bright Re-liil - cent kins of day. She BhineH with lei^s re - splendent hght.A
3. So does th" clmrch with lu8-tre phine,The lisht by Je - riis eivn, II - luni-in'd with the beams divitic. The
4. lie - flee - tor of the eplendor brightWhich from the Sa-vmr gleams, A - mid the world's dark gloomy night,She

gggj .__ *_5_

I

i^



FAIR AS THE MOON.—Concluded. 73

2'ine. Chorus.
Repeat 3cl. unit 4Ui. lines of eacU stanza.

D.S.

eoft and sil - v'ry
mild - er, gent - ler
glo - rioua rays of
eheds her ra - diaut

lurTru
ray,
heav'n,
beams,

^^p

Her Boft _an<l eil - v'ry, light,
A mild -

" (T. gent - ier ray,
The elo - rioiis rays of hfav'ii.
She eaeds her ra - diant beams.

r

Her Boft and sil-v'ry light;
A mild - er, gcnt-ler ray.
The Klo-riouB rays of Iicav n ;

•She sheds lier ra • diant beaius
;

*- X

li^^
DIV. U. liONAU. BEYOND THE HILLS. R. G. STAPLES

—

^

-t-i
Z'^r m

\. A - bove thRfear-fuI wrecks of time. And discord of He an-sry words, I hear the ev - er - lasting chime. The
2. O eong oflishtsuid dauu ol blies.Sound over earth and till these ekies. Nor ev - er, ev - er,

^
ev - er tejiee, Tliy

3. Glad soiiffof thi.s did - burden 'de;irth,Wliich holy voices then fc^hall sing, Praise for cre-a - tion s second birth,And

ms^ EEeEsi

zizzw:

-r-T-

it^t ^
rO-i-»—»-

r ' -F-£=i:*3r"fe-!g-i

D. S. Dear laud be-yond to

felE^
Chorus

^-

. r
which I gu. That

II.S.

4 '^
4 f I

I-»^i^^ -,—j- -i*
n^-*-

ma • sic of iin - jar - ring chords.Dear land, sweet land of Bong, Where dwell the blood-wash'd throng ;

eoul *'ii - tranc-ing nu'l - o - dies.

glo - ry to ere - a- tion's King.Dear land beyond,sweet land of song,Where dwellin light the bloodwaeh'd throng;

land of bliss 1 soon shall know.



74 WEIGHED IN THE BALANCE.
TlioH art wtiigUfd ut tUu balauue, aud art found wimtiug.

MRS. E. U. KLLSWORTU.
-Daniel 5: 27.

R. B. MAHAFFET.
^.Andanie.

1 i^

#:ft^—1
-'* "

^
'.

: ' -1 -1 N—1 »—\—^—.-—1—1—,—-i—.

—

1-

^4 •- « —•

—

—•

—

-J, i V~»-^T^ • • -s r4=^——4—•

—

f ~^r^~
y^-^ » . J. It

' • •* Tf
L—»

—

i~.
—'

' g —
1. Weigh'd by tliy love for thy broth - er, Weigh'd by thy love for thy God,

2. Weigh'd by til9 hope of sal - va - tion, Weigh'd by the Rock -where 'tis built,

3. Weigh'd by the rich - est of treas-ures, Weigh'd bv their in - fi - nite loss.

" n" • P
— 1

r~^

—

1 -^rf—TT-^*' 1 p-#—_,_ *.
--^ . -

2_-i.—^ r -i
^
—

'

-^—•^-s——1— 1—=

—

*

'

—

•

•

—

—

•

— •

—

•

—

H -r—3 «_! »— J —1

—

L* 1
' 1

Weigh'd by thy

-» 1^-

faitli in

Weigh'd by the sweet in

Weigh'd by the bright - est,^ 4: T

an - oth - er,

vi - ta - tion,

of pleas - ures,

' -« ,^

i=^s=i--
1
—

Weigh'd by the shed - ding of blood.

"Come, ev - en now, if thou wilt."

Weigh'd by the dark he.iv y cross.

m Tt:

^
ih'd.butD.S. Weigh'd,tut ilnj soul

\ Refrain.

has been in - fling, Weigh'd, but found light - er than air.

D.8.



VINNIEVERSON.
Maestoso.

£ki=
;3I =1-

SONG OF DELIVERANCE.
My God hath sent his angel, and hath shut the liou's nioutlie.

, 1—

,

•
; -N-,-

75
-DANit;l.6: 22. J. n. Lp;sLi!;.

1. I have Buf - ff-r'ci man - y tri - als, Suf-fer'd deep - ly, snf-fer'd long; I have walk'd like

2. Cru-el ioes stood round a- bout me, Fiercely flash'd thpir vengeful irw; When tliey saw ni}-

3. I shall nev - er cease re -joic-mg, For I know that I am free; From tlie pow'r of

^z\i±=t^ i
Chorus. God hath seiit His ly an- gel, Bring-ing peace and glo - ry near ; Shield-ing me from

M —i—;

—

»—•:

ho - ly Dan - iel,

soul in troa - ble,

sm and Sa - tan

o-

* • • - r
'Mongthe li - ons fierce and strong. But my soul is now i!e - liv- er d.

And my last fond hope ex - pire. But the me.s -fen - ;_'i'r of nier - cy.

Hath the Lord de - liv-er'd ine. I a - dore him for His pres-ence.

» ZL.Z

r—

r

-h
iii^S^^H^

death and dun - ger, Calm - ing all my anx - ious fear.

ie=
I'er the gloom,For "my God hath sent His an-gel,"And re -vers'd the word of doom-

rv harm. Tea,, he led me from the dungeon,Guid-ed by His eav-ing arm.
And a light bursts o'(

Shielded me from ev

In my darkest try - ing hour, Where I learn'd my human weakne.ss,AndHi8niatchlesasaving pow'r.

It * ' • •

E^^ 1

—

t-

b,

—

f—#—•-.,-•.

f=F=f^ '^^^^



76 NEARER HOME.
Arr. from Phebe Gary by KEV. W. T. DALE.

aiiP '-sn

D, E. DOET(;n.

One Bwet't-ly eol -

I3ut waves of that
() Lord con-tirin
Bn near nie when

emn thought. Comes to me o>r and oVr; I'm
dark Bfa. Are roll - in? in my siirlit; Yet
my trust, Miiko Rtrong the hand<of faitir, To
iii^ feet Are siip-ping o'er the brink; For
JL -tf2-- JL A ^ JL X -(2--

near - er home this twi - licht cIosf^TIian
bright be- yond the roll - ing tide. Ap-
teel Thee when 1 trpiii-bliii« stjiiid, Up-
1 am near - er home, to - day, Pt;r-

Fint. Choeus.

t=r- -X.

Near - er home my long songht home,Than

X i:
-J-

1-'!t-^

r—

'

Near - er home, near - er home, I'm near - er Ca-naan's shore;e'er I've been be - fore.
peara the djiwn of Ii;jht.

oil the shore of de:ith.
haps than I may think.

9i|=J=t=s: =pti=i*=
*. *

=t=t: i
e'er I've been be

BUET.

LEAD ME TO THEE.
L. M. GORDON.

¥
-4-^'- m -•--•-v-S—(&—L,

1. Beauti - fill mansion, homo of tho blent, Lund wlioro tlio faithful ev-or sha
2. Heru in the rtesort. cheerless 1 rnam. La - iIlmi witli soi row, far from n
3. Savior, J love Thee, dwell in my heart, Nev-er, oliiiev-er, fi'Oiuniede

.-N,--*»l-

-•-^T^--x-,l-« ^^^
_11 rest; There is my treaBiire,thero wonld I be,
niy homo; ClondK on my patliway darkly I see,
-part; Hope, like a rainbow, shin- ing 1 see.



LEAD ME TO THEE.—Concluded.
Chorus

77

^ r^ I--*
N—^-^-TT-^ 5—N-I 1 ri iV^^ n >>-r" >>—^~4—^^

-^ ^M—0~M—

I

1—

—

M-irm —'—•~r-«~*——
' i —i '-~^'r~* rn m^^-m—^ ~9—m~-\~w—m » M HJ=^5S^*=i

L'lrii I :im wen - ry, lead me to Thep. Sa-vior be near me.comfort aud cheer me, Je-eus, mj' Sa-vior,lead me to Thee.
Lcril 1 uiu M<-ii - ry, le^d me iu Thee.
Vet 1 am m eu - ry, lead iiiu to Thee.

.r** •^-i9-

BY AND BY.
HEV. T. W. DALE.

Cheerfully.

'Ye shall paeti over tliJH Jordan -JOBH. 1; 11. REV. W.T. DALE.

b_u:a

—

i-.—M-^m-i—•—S-;—•^^^P^^^ t\-s —»—•
;

—

w-

^-^^'t^i—^--'-'=^'-i±:S:i:zt-iz=t^iizizhz±zi:
O - ver Jor-d.in we nhall meet, tly and hy,
All tiiir «i»r-rnws ehiill he past, IJy and hy.
We shall jriiii the heav'iily chuir, liy and by,
There we'll join the ransunt'd throug.By aud by

-s?—

I

and
iijid

and
auU

by, In that hap py land bo sweet,
by. We shall reaeli our home at hist,
by. We sbaii Htrike tlie goJd-eti lyre,
by. Chanting luvt^'s re-deeni-ing song,

By
iiy

Br

=5
ntid
and
and
and

*-;^

I'v;

by:
hv;
by;

IS

Wp Hbrill cath - rT on thp shore. \Vi til oiif kin-dred cone 1 i--fore. And the Sa-vinr's name a-dore, By
With the ran-sonrd we shall stand. TliPFP a lio - ly hap - p\ band.Oown'd witli clory in that land, IJy
In nur homv fo briffhtand fair.Wlieretlie hap-py an - ct')-* ure, We shall praise lor-ev - er tlieru. By

There we'll meet be- fore the throne,Then we'll lay our trophiea down,And re-ceive a Bhin-ins: crown,By

... . m »^r-^_5—^—»-^

—

^ . ^ L

mid
and
and
aud

zm~w:
iti

itL _5_V-

-5^—#—V-'—•—

I

1 r-'-
1_»._«-

by.
by.
by.
by.

-JZ-m



78 ONWARD PRESSING. '

I prefla townrd tha mark for tlif priitc ol tbo high culliuij uf GuJ iu Christ Jcsns. —Phil. 3: U,

MRS. E. C. ELLSWOItTU. M. P. SCTEIl,

'

Allegro.

-* • # -^—

•

'—*•—

S

• • ' m # #
:p -\- i--:
asrrsi 3^^

-j^ -r • p

1. To'ard the mark my
2. To'ard the mark my
3. To'ard the mark I'm

I

-w » -^ ^

feet are press-ing. On the list my name shall be; To the race my-

feet are press-ing, Sin in vain her snares shall sjiread
; The' I stum - ble

dai - ly press ing,Death shall clasp my feet in vain; 'Tis the goal where

Cnnp.rs..

-ft- *7- .. ,1 r~
_ 1

1

—

\

—^1 1—'—

1

TO - «^ • S - & ^S J^
1 __

" H \
^\^% % sH*- « • ,•

self ad - dress - ing,

slill pro-gress-mg,

waits the bless -mg,

^._^__J_ ^ ^ ^

'Till the bright re - ward I see.

Safe - ly by the spir - it led.

Dy - ing, shall with Christ,be gain.

—

•

\ 'r
—

-H g—

t

5 -»-»
the race, the race I'm win-ningi

» * *-_— 1 , ,__
•^^-?-

li •
\

[—M-^-^Hbd^f^=f=^
—»-=p=t:=.:^^ r

^=^

:2=t:
^

J 1-
rt

t.^
T—r -fv- -o- -»-r*-

On-ward ! on-ward let me fly ! the race ! 'tis now be - gin-ning.On-ward ! onward till I' die.

j=g:igfe^ i^zpgi

-r
^^=n ^ EE It

-•-

i-
i



THE FOUNITAIM. 79

REV. W. T. DALK,
lu tliat duy there bIuiH be a fountaiu opened in the honsc orDavitl —Zeck.

1. There is a foantrtin
2. Tlie (Iwellei-H of Je
3. Here love, in one per

i. Let Jew and Gentile

ow ; TwiiB
V ^ ,opcn'd wide. Whence streanifi of living wa - ters flow ;'TwiiB open'd when Imman - ne! di(

ru-RJi - lem, The heire of I)a - vid« roy - itl line ; May to this hu - cred fountain come. And
- petiial stream, DescendB to all of A-dam's race ; Lot songs iin-mor - tul twell tlie theme, The
idend their lays, As down at Jo - sua' feet they fall ; High raise the bong oi rapturous praise, And

.-^ Crokus.

cleanse from sin and save from woiy. Oh,
watih a- way each Ruilt - y etain.
woii-dera of re- deem-in? grace.

crown tlie Sa - vior Lord of all.

pre - ciouM foun-tain, Ob, cri. Bou fuuu-tain.Tis flow - ing free for

==;r- 1
* •—T— I ' *-n—^ T—^-i # ' r~^ • *~~T~1 —\~^~l #-t— = #

--^

NEARER, MY GOD, TO THEE.

j^a and

:^zi:Mz Erfcr^3j
O come, and drink and live.

^SE

. Koarer. my God, to thee,
Nearer to thee!

KVii though it be a cross
Ttiat raiseth me;

Still all my song shall be—
|:Nearer, my God. to thee;j

Nearer to thee!

. Tho' like the wanderer.
Daylight all gone.

Darkness be over me,
M]r' rest a fitone;

Yet in my dreams I'd he—
|:Nearer, my God, to thee:]
Nearer to theel

3. There let the way appear
Steps unto heaven;

All that thou sendeat me.
In mercy given;

Angels to beckon mo
[:Nearer. my God, thee:|

Nearer to thee!

<. Or. if on joyful winp,
('leaving the sky.

Sun. moon, nnd stars forget,
Upward 1 fly ;

Still all my song shall be—
pNearer, my God. to thee:!

Nearer to theo!



INDEX.
PAOE.

Awake, and Satisfied 2'J

Beautiful Home 61
Be Near Me 31
Beyond the Hills 73
Blessed Jesus 35
By and By 77
Child's Prayer 6i
Christ Calming the Storm ... 7
Closer and Closer to Jesus ... 64
Closer to Thee 8
Deoopimo Souls 4
Enter into thy Closet 23
Even as Josiali! 48
Pair as the Moon 73
God shall all your need supply 1

1

Go in and out 53
, Great Peace 16
Guide Me Blessed Savior 17
Happy Home Above 40
Heaven is My Home 10
Hear the Voice of Jesus 1.5

He is Risen 14
He Lives, No More to Die. . . 6
He Hath Set Me on a Rock. . 46
Hosanna to Jesus 88
How I Love to speak for Jesus 59
I Bring My Sins to Thee ... 18
I Cannot Know 63
I Long to Be With Jesus 73

PAOE.

I Love Jesus 25
I Take Thee at Thy Word . . 23
In the Fiery Furnace 45
If We are Christ's 28
Jesus Gentle Shepherd 33
Jesus Loves the Children 21
"Jesus Wept" 63
Just Waiting 20
Lead Me Safely on 9
Lead Me to Thee 76
Let the Little Children Come 57
Lord's Prayer 5
Mansion's Bright 49
Nearer Home 76
Nearer My God to Thee 79
Onward Pressing 78
Our Home Beyond the River 43
Oh, that Sweet Day 86
Our Promised Help 51
Precious Jewels 3
Remember Jesua 43
Rise and Shine 26
Rock of A<;cs 13
Saviour and Friend 21
Song of Deliverance 75
Shelter Near the Cross 50
Succor of the Tempted 60
Sweet Rest in Jesus 5

PAOJC,

Sweetest Story Ever Told. . . 19
Take these Lamlis 55
Talk With Me, Lord 13
The Fountain 7!)

The Jaspt-r Sea 71
The Master Calleth 47
The Smitten Rock 60
The Very Best for Jesus 30
There is a,sate that stands ajar 34
There's a Friend 54
Then Do I Love Jesus 37
There's Rest for thee at Home 53
'Tis Sweet, t) Blessed Jesus. 83
'Tis with the Righteous Well 44
Waitixo, Watching and long-

ing 24
Watcliand Pray 69
We Haste to Sabbath School 89
We Must Work for Jesus. . . 53
We're going to work for Jesus 27
We will go and work for Jesus 69
Weighed in the Balance 74
What wilt thou have me to do 70
When the Morning Bells are

Ringing. , .68
Will You Come to the Cross: 41
Wonderful Love 65
Wonderful Virtue in Prayer. 67









MUSICAL PUBLICATIONS OF R. B. MAHAFFEY
I»UBH«HEI>

.By >T. II. Leslie, R. B. Matiaffey, M. P. Sitfer, F. H. H. Thomson and E. D. Keck.
A. choice collodion of sacred and secular music for SINGING OLASSKS, CHOIRS, SCHOOLS. CONVEN
TI0N8, Ac, including a THOUOUGH COCIiSE OF ELEMKNTARY INSTKIICTION. It is gotten up on ;.

new plan to supply a want long felt by Singing Teachers, Musical Directors, Choristers, and the Singing Masse-
Examine it and be convinced of it.s merits. It contains 13S pages, large size, printed on good paper and wcli
tound. Single copy by miiil 50 cents; |3.00 per dozen. Specimen Pages Fkbe.

POPU LAR BOOKS.

roB

SABBATH SCHOOLS
BY

J. E. LESLIE and B. B. KAHA7FE7,
Is strictly up with th*; times In Words. Mubic, Quantity. Qi:alitt
and Pbick. The mn,"ic is a skillful combination of SLMPLICITY,
BEAUTY and EXCELLENCE. By mail, 30 cents. By exprcDe,
<!1.80 perdoM'n; $15 00 per hundri-d.

CRYSTAL NOTES,
FRANK M. DAVIS.

Ib the latest and best TEMPER.^NCE BOOK printed. It Is full of
HOUSING RIHBON SONGS, I'ltOHLBlTION, GOSPEL REFOKM,
and every phase of the TKMPKRANClt MOVEMENT. Sample
copy mailed to any addrefs for ~5 cents

;
$ij.40 per dozen ; fSft.OO

per"hundred.

POPULAH SHEET MUSIC.
l)on"t Bury Me Deep, Papa. SongandCho. J. IJ. Leslie * i

Keep the Old Friends with the New. Song and Cho. B. B.

Mahaffey 80
•

Wc Should Love Each Other More. Song and Duet <jT Cho.

R. it. Mahafley an

Home is Home Wher<! all are Moving. Song and Duct or Cho.

R. B. Mahaflfey * '

Ix>ve'9 Lamentation! Words and Melody by lone Addle V.

Carr. SongandCho. Arranged by R. B. Mahaffey •*

The Unknown Grave. DecDration Soug. .lohn A. Might. . .."!0

Scaring the Ijind of Beauty. SongandCho. RosaP. Tnbbs.,35 •

Kden of the Blest. SongandCho. M. P. Suter aO

When Mary was a lassie. Song and Cho. W. A. Ogden "0

Shoulder to Shoulder, Brothers. A. O. r. W. Song iCi

P. R. K. March. Thi; Favorite. R. C. Ward "'

THE MUSICAL. ADVOCATE.
B. B. KAHAFFET, Kanasing Editor.

I'ontains musical information and lirst-class new music for THE MILLION. BeM of it* clam fur the jirict //.

Amerifii. Only BO Cents a Year. (hKCULATioii 12,000. Send for a specimen and terms.

tWAny piece of Shift Music or Music Book herein named seni on receipt of marked price. Sold by all Music
Dealers througliout the country. Address,

R. B. iVfAITVEFEY,
ALTOoy.i. r.t.


